
Presenting Sponsors

WWW.HOTDOCS.CA



VOLUNTEER PROGRAM

FREE SCREENINGS FOR STUDENTS AND SENIORS

SCOTIABANK IS PRESENTING SPONSOR OF HOT DOCS’ ARTS ACCESSIBILITY INITIATIVES

Acct. Mgr:  Date: Feb 17, 2012

Job# & 
Filename:

HotDocs_Scotia_2012_ad_fnl
Trim Size: 8.125" x 10.875" # Colours: 4/0

Bleed: .125"

Desc.: ad Artist: JC Live: 7.625” x 10.375”

Supplier: Version: File Built at: 100% (1:1) PMS PMS
Approvals: Date: Signature: Approvals: Date:

Prod Artist: Copywriter:

Proofread: Studio:

Acct Mngr: Art Dir:

Acct Dir: Client:

VOLUNTEER PROGRAMVOLUNTEER PROGRAM

FREE SCREENINGS FOR STUDENTS AND SENIORSFREE SCREENINGS FOR STUDENTS AND SENIORSFREE SCREENINGS FOR STUDENTS AND SENIORS

SCOTIABANK IS PRESENTING SPONSOR OF HOT DOCS’ ARTS ACCESSIBILITY INITIATIVES

LIGHTS, CAMERA, PERSPECTIVES

COMMUNITY OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT PROGRAM



APRIL 26–MAY 6, 2012 : HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL

416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca : 03

WELCOME TO 
HOT DOCS 2012

Screening 
Tickets

PRICE

Bloor Hot Docs Cinema  
All-Access

Only 100 available!

Access to all Festival 
screenings at the 
Bloor Hot Docs  
Cinema, plus two 
large popcorns on us!

25+ $115

Premium

Only 50 available!

Access for one 
person to all Festival 
screenings*

100+ $255

Premium for Two

Only 50 available!

Plus one access to all 
Festival screenings* 200+ $405

Find Your Films
Choose your films from this schedule or visit www.hotdocs.ca for more 

detailed film descriptions.

With this schedule you can browse films by program, or search for films 

using the subject and title indexes on pages 25 and 27.

A pull-out schedule-at-a-glance can be found on page 13, which includes  

a map of Festival venues.

Buy Your Tickets
Advance Tickets
online: www.hotdocs.ca 	by phone: 416.637.5150

In Person: �The documentary Box Office   
783 Bathurst Street  New Location!

	� Now open! 
Weekdays: 11 am–7 pm | Weekends: 11 am–5 pm  

During the Festival: 11 am–9 pm

SAME DAY and RUSH Tickets
On the day of the screening, tickets can only be purchased at the screening 

venue’s box office. A screening venue’s box office opens one hour before the 

venue’s first screening of the day (refer to schedule-at-a-glance on page 13).

If advance tickets have sold out for a screening, a limited number of rush 

tickets may be available at the screening venue’s box office 10 minutes 

before the start time. Lineups for rush tickets form roughly one hour before 

the start time.

Screening venue box offices accept cash only.

FREE Daytime Screenings
Generously supported by Scotiabank

Seniors (60+) and students with valid ID can take advantage of free 

daytime screenings (starting before 6 pm). Pick up your same day  

tickets at the screening venue’s box office on the day of the screening, 

subject to availability.

   Are you a filmmaker? 
Visit www.hotdocs.ca for information on Kickstart passes or industry accreditation.

Hot Docs was established in 1993 as an initiative of the Documentary Organization of Canada/Documentaristes  
du Canada, and was separately incorporated as an independent, charitable organization in 1996.

SINGLE TICKETS  $14.50	  
LATE-NIGHT SCREENINGS (AFTER 11 PM)  $5

Ticket Prices

Ready to redeem your pass for tickets?
Festival 10-Pack, Festival 20-Ticket and All-You-Can-Eat Late-Night 
package holders can call or visit Hot Docs’ documentary Box Office in 
advance or visit the screening venue’s box office on the day. 

Bloor Hot Docs Cinema All-Access, Premium and Premium for Two pass 
holders can visit the screening venue’s box office on the day. A block of 
tickets will be held for these pass holders, subject to availability.

Ticket Package and Pass Prices
Ticket Packages 
Ticket packages allow you to share tickets with friends and redeem 

tickets in advance.

Festival 10-Pack: $115 

• 10 tickets to Festival screenings + one ticket to each late-night screening

Festival 20-Pack: $205 

• �20 tickets to Festival screenings + two tickets to each late-night screening

All-You-Can-Eat Late-Night Pack: $10 

• One ticket to each of nine late-night screenings (after 11 pm)

Passes
Passes get you into screenings without having to select films in  
advance. Simply show your pass at the screening venue to redeem  
your ticket. Passes are non-transferrable.

*excludes screenings that run concurrently

photo: Joseph Michael

SOLD OUT

SOLD OUT



BECOME A MEMBER 
AND WIN FREE FILMS FOR A YEAR

VISIT WWW.BLOORCINEMA.COM/MEMBERS FOR DETAILS



Benefits Membership Discount Card

Discounts on Regular  
screening tickets*

$5 discount—pay 
only $6 per movie

$3 discount—pay  
only $8 per movie

Two free tickets for the month  
of your birthday (a $22 value)

Four free large popcorns  
(a $21 value)

Free upgrade from medium to  
large popcorn (anytime)

Exclusive early-bird ordering  
opportunities for special events  
and screenings

Discounts at local retailers  
and restaurants

Two free Hot Docs tickets with  
the purchase of a Hot Docs  
Festival ticket package or pass

15% off advance tickets  
ordered at the Hot Docs  
Festival Box Office

Discounts on DVDs from the  
KinoSmith Hot Docs Collection

FRIEND OF THE CINEMA MEMBERSHIP
Members Get More 
Become a Friend of the Cinema and enjoy premium benefits including discounted 
tickets, free popcorn, exclusive member-only screenings, special offers at  
local retailers, and much more. Your membership directly supports the cinema, help-
ing it thrive as a valuable part of your community. Join today!

Friend of the Cinema Membership 
$33 Regular Price // $22 Students and Seniors 

Discount Card
$9 Regular Price // $6 Students and Seniors

How Do I Become A Member?
ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.BLOORCINEMA.COM
Visit the Bloor Hot Docs Cinema Box Office: 506 Bloor St. W., Toronto  
or the documentary Box Office (March 12—May 6): 783 Bathurst St.

To order gift memberships call us at 416.637.3123
* �Memberships and discount cards are valid for one year from the day the card is  

picked up at the cinema. All prices include HST. Prices may vary for special events  
and screenings. Not all screenings/events are eligible for discounts.

PH
OT

O
: J

OS
EP

H
 M

IC
H

A
EL



 04 : 416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca 

HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL : APRIL 26–MAY 6, 2012

OPENING NIGHT FILM
AI WEIWEI: NEVER SORRY
D: Alison Klayman | USA, China | 91 min

With unprecedented access, Ai WeiWei: Never 
Sorry follows China’s most renowned artist and 
activist; his art, politics and humour revealing 
a man of unrelenting spirit and defiance, who 
inspires millions across the world.

Thu, Apr 26	 6:30 PM	BLOOR
Thu, Apr 26	 9:30 PM	BLOOR
Sat, Apr 28	 4:15 PM	 TBLB

ABOUT FACE: THE SUPERMODELS, 
THEN AND NOW
D: Timothy Greenfield-Sanders | USA | 72 min

Renowned filmmaker/photographer Timothy 
Greenfield-Sanders unites celebrated 
supermodels to share insider info on aging in 
the business of being beautiful. With Christie 
Brinkley, Jerry Hall, Isabella Rosselini and more, 
this is candid portraiture at its very best.

Sat, Apr 28	 3:30 PM	BLOOR
Sun, Apr 29	 11:00 AM	B ADER
Fri, May 4	 6:30 PM	BLOOR

THE AMBASSADOR
D: Mads Brügger | Denmark | 94 min

In his latest, darkly humourous and disturbing 
film, Sundance Award-winning director Brugger 
goes undercover with a diplomatic passport to 
expose corruption in Liberia, a diamond-rich 
playground for unethical power brokers  
and politicians.

Fri, Apr 27	 4:00 PM	B ADER
Fri, May 4	 4:45 PM	 TBLB
Sat, May 5	 9:00 PM	RE GENT

BALLROOM DANCER
D: Christian Bonke, Andreas Koefoed | Denmark  
| 84 min

Marred by an aging body, explosive temper, and 
complex relationship with new partner Anna, 
former Latin ballroom World Champion Slavik 
works tenaciously to reclaim his title in what may 
be his last chance for a comeback.

Mon, Apr 30	 9:00 PM	B ADER
Tue, May 1	 3:00 PM	 TBLB
Wed, May 2	 11:00 AM	B ADER

THE BETRAYAL
D: Karen Winther | UK, Norway | 64 min

In this searing exposé, the filmmaker bares her soul 
to those most hurt by her troubled youth when 
she ricocheted from far-left radicalism to neo-Nazi 
fascism out of a desperate need to belong.

Screening with

WRITTEN IN INK
D: Martin Rath | Poland | 11 min

Sat, Apr 28	 7:30 PM	 TBLB
Sun, Apr 29	 4:00 PM	 CUMB
Fri, May 4	 9:00 PM	RO M

BIG BOYS GONE BANANAS!*
D: Fredrik Gertten | Sweden | 88 min

When the director took on food giant Dole in his 
previous documentary, the corporate machine 
responded with aggressive legal and media 
campaigns to quash distribution and discredit 
the filmmakers. This epic battle for free speech 
proves documentarians will not go quietly.

Wed, May 2	 5:30 PM	BLOOR

Visit www.hotdocs.ca for additional  
screening times

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

BONES BRIGADE: AN AUTOBIOGRAPHY
D: Stacy Peralta | USA | 110 min

A follow up to his award-wining doc Dogtown and 
Z-Boys, Stacy Peralta brings us back on board 
with his infamous 80s skateboard team, the Bones 
Brigade, a staggeringly innovative band of misfit 
kids who forever changed the sport.

Tue, May 1	 6:30 PM	 TBLB
Wed, May 2	 2:00 PM	 TBLB
Sun, May 6	 4:00 PM	RE VUE

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

BOOKER’S PLACE:  
A MISSISSIPPI STORY
D: Raymond De Felitta | USA | 90 min

In 1965, African-American waiter Booker Wright 
spoke out in a television documentary, outraging 
many white Southerners and resulting in his 
murder. Years later, the filmmaker’s son goes in 
search of the real Booker, and the role his father’s 
film played in his death.

Tue, May 1	 7:30 PM	 TBLB
Wed, May 2	 11:00 AM	RO M

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

BROOKLYN CASTLE
D: Katie Dellamaggiore | USA | 100 min

Producing national champions straight out of 
junior high, I.S. 318 is a chess powerhouse. But 
when the financial crisis brings severe budget 
cuts to its after-school programs, promising 
students become pawns in school board politics.

Sun, Apr 29	 6:30 PM	 CUMB
Tue, May 1	 9:00 PM	RO M
Sat, May 5	 1:15 PM	RE GENT

CHASING ICE
D: Jeff Orlowski | USA | 75 min

This visually stunning film follows renowned 
National Geographic photographer James Balog 
on a harsh Arctic expedition where he captures 
a multi-year record of the world’s changing 
glaciers—undeniable evidence that our planet  
is in crisis.

Wed, May 2	 3:00 PM	 TBLB
Thu, May 3	 7:30 PM	 TBLB

CHINA HEAVYWEIGHT
D: Yung Chang | Canada, China | 89 min

Boxing was banned in China for decades for 
being too violent. Now, director Yung Chang 
(Up the Yangtze) follows a boxing coach as 
he recruits and trains poor rural teenagers to 
become champions for the glory of their country.

Wed, May 2	 9:00 PM	BLOOR
Thu, May 3	 2:00 PM	 TBLB
Fri, May 4	 9:30 PM	 FOX

Visit www.hotdocs.ca for additional  
screening times

SPECIAL  
PRESENTATIONS

ai weiwei: never sorry

2012–13 DOC SOUP SUBSCRIPTIONS NOW 
AVAILABLE AT SPECIAL FESTIVAL RATES.



APRIL 26–MAY 6, 2012 : HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL

416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca : 05

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

DETROPIA
D: Rachel Grady, Heidi Ewing | USA | 91 min

Once home to the American Dream, Detroit 
has been hard hit by economic depression and 
population decline. Academy Award-nominated 
directors behind Jesus Camp and 12th &  
Delaware deftly craft a haunting humanistic 
portrait of a city on the brink of disaster. 

Sat, May 5	 5:45 PM	BLOOR

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

DOWNEAST
D: David Redmon, Ashley Sabin | USA | 78 min

The last sardine cannery in America shut its doors 
leaving hundreds jobless in Gouldsboro, Maine. A 
foreign entrepreneur’s plan to rehire the employees 
and reopen the plant for local lobster processing 
is met with resistance by obstinate fishermen, 
suspicious of outsiders.

Sun, Apr 29	 9:15 PM	 CUMB
Tue, May 1	 6:45 PM	 CUMB
Sat, May 5	 11:00 AM	RO M

DREAMS OF A LIFE
D: Carol Morley | UK, Ireland | 90 min

Three years after her death, Joyce Vincent’s 
skeleton was discovered sitting upright on the 
couch, television still flickering. Friends remember a 
beautiful, popular woman, which makes her passing 
alone and unnoticed all the more puzzling.

Wed, May 2	 9:45 PM	ROY AL
Fri, May 4	 9:15 PM	B ADER

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE 

ETHEL
D: Rory Kennedy | USA | 97 min

This poignant portrait of Ethel Kennedy, the Emmy-
Award winning director’s mother and famously 
strong-willed matriarch, offers an unprecedented 
look at a political dynasty strengthened by family 
bonds and a compassion for others.

Fri, Apr 27	 6:30 PM	B ADER
Sat, Apr 28	 11:00 AM	B ADER
Sun, May 6	 6:30 PM	 TBLB

FINDING NORTH
D: Lori Silverbush, Kristi Jacobson | USA | 84 min

From hard-working families surviving on 
food-bank handouts to children of low-income 
households facing obesity due to a reliance on 
cheap fast food, Finding North offers a different 
face to poverty—that of the working poor.

Tue, May 1	 7:00 PM	B ADER
Thu, May 3	 1:00 PM	B ADER
Sat, May 5	 1:30 PM	RO M

THE IMPOSTER
D: Bart Layton | UK | 95 min

How can a rural Texas family believe that a 
swarthy Frenchman is their tow-headed, teenaged 
son? Perhaps it’s easier to live with a man-sized 
lie than to confront the truth about where little 
Steven went.

Fri, Apr 27	 9:00 PM	BLOOR
Sat, Apr 28	 1:15 PM	 TBLB
Mon, Apr 30	 11:00 AM	B ADER

INDIE GAME: THE MOVIE
D: James Swirsky, Lisanne Pajot | Canada | 96 min

If NASA harnessed the passion, imagination, 
and perseverance of the video game developers 
behind Super Meat Boy, we’d be living on Mars. 
This Sundance hit will have you giddily dusting 
off your Super NES.

Thu, May 3	 9:00 PM	BLOOR

INTERNATIONAL  
DOCUMENTARY CHALLENGE

Hot Docs is pleased to host the theatrical 
premieres of the finalists in the seventh annual 
International Documentary Challenge, a timed 
filmmaking competition where teams from 
around the world have five days to make a 
documentary. For a complete list of films please 
visit www.hotdocs.ca.

Tue, May 1	 7:00 PM	INNIS

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE 

THE INVISIBLE WAR
D: Kirby Dick | USA | 99 min

Award-winning filmmaker Kirby Dick exposes the 
U.S. military’s shocking and reprehensible secret 
policies that protect soldiers who rape, and that 
persecute thousands of their victims each year.

Fri, Apr 27	 3:30 PM	BLOOR
Sat, Apr 28	 9:00 PM	RO M
Sat, May 5	 3:15 PM	BLOOR

S P ECI A L  P R ES E N TAT IO N S

DOWNEAST

THE IMPOSTERCHASING ICE

INDIE GAME: THE MOVIE



HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL : APRIL 26–MAY 6, 2012

06 : 416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca 

MARLEY
D: Kevin Macdonald | UK, USA | 145 min

The definitive biography of cherished reggae 
artist Bob Marley. Anchored by unprecedented 
access to his family and inner circle and with 
enough music and concert footage to satisfy the 
soul, Marley is an expansive and deeply personal 
tribute to the legend.

Thu, May 3	 3:30 PM	B ADER
Sat, May 5	 8:15 PM	BLOOR

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

PRIVATE UNIVERSE
D: Helena Trestikova | Czech Republic | 83 min

The history of a Czech family born into the 
cheerless era of totalitarianism in 1974 is vividly 
depicted through the father’s extensive film  
and written journals, providing a unique vision  
of a much-changed society.

Fri, Apr 27	 6:00 PM	 TBLB
Sun, Apr 29	 1:00 PM	 TBLB

THE PROPHET
D: Gary Tarn | UK | 75 min

Filmmaker and composer Gary Tarn takes 
audiences on an imagistic journey from Serbia to 
Lebanon, weaving the poetic prose of Lebanese-
American writer Kahlil Gibran with a unique 
soundtrack to create a cinematic exploration of 
love, life and loss.

Sun, Apr 29	 9:15 PM	B ADER
Tue, May 1	 2:00 PM	 TBLB

THE QUEEN OF VERSAILLES
D: Lauren Greenfield | USA, Netherlands, UK,  
Denmark | 100 min

Meet Jackie Siegel: mother of seven, former  
Mrs. Florida, and owner of the largest private 
home in the world. Alas a sweeping economic 
crisis threatens to wake this Queen from her 
American dream.

Wed, May 2	 7:00 PM	 TBLB
Thu, May 3	 9:15 PM	B ADER
Fri, May 4	 8:45 PM	BLOOR

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

THE REVISIONARIES
D: Scott Thurman | USA | 83 min

Who do we trust to write our textbooks? In 
Texas, its unabashed Creationist Don McLeroy, 
who thinks “evolution is hooey.” Follow this  
Board of Education member in his attempts to 
revise science and history curricula to better  
suit a white, Christian nation.

Tue, May 1	 9:30 PM	B ADER
Thu, May 3	 9:30 PM	RO M
Fri, May 4	 11:00 AM	B ADER

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

SEXY BABY
D: Ronna Gradus, Jill Bauer | USA | 84 min

Welcome to Generation XXX, where ‘sexy’ is 
everywhere, from tween marketing to reality TV to 
Facebook. Three young women navigate this new 
world, where labiaplasty passes for empowerment 
and online porn substitutes for sex ed.

Screening with

THE RELATIONSHIP DOCTRINE  
OF DON BLANQUITO
D: Roger Nygard | USA | 7 min

Tue, May 1	 9:00 PM	BLOOR
Thu, May 3	 6:45 PM	B ADER
Fri, May 4	 7:00 PM	 TBLB

SOLDIER/CITIZEN
D: Silvina Landsmann | Israel | 68 min

A group of young Israeli combat soldiers 
departing the military are forced to contemplate 
complex issues of human rights and democracy 
when a teacher attempts to open their minds in  
a mandatory civics class.

Sun, Apr 29	 6:00 PM	BLOOR
Mon, Apr 30	 2:00 PM	 TBLB
Sat, May 5	 9:00 PM	RO M

¡VIVAN LAS ANTIPODAS!
D: Victor Kossakovsky | Germany, Netherlands, 
Argentina, Chile | 104 min

Award-winning filmmaker Victor Kossakovsky 
journeys to four antipodal communities—
extremely rare instances of populations settled 
on precisely opposite points of the globe— 
and launches a dizzying and exuberant travelogue  
of spaces with uncanny continuities and 
disturbing disjunctions. 

Mon, Apr 30	 9:30 PM	 TBLB
Tue, May 1	 1:30 PM	B ADER
Sat, May 5	 1:30 PM	 TBLB

S P ECI A L  P R ES E N TAT IO N S

SEXY BABY

THE QUEEN OF VERSAILLES MARLEY



APRIL 26–MAY 6, 2012 : HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL

416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca : 07

WORLD PREMIERE

THE BASTARD SINGS THE  
SWEETEST SONG 
D: Christy Garland | Canada, Denmark, Sweden | 
73 min

In Guyana, 75-year-old Mary drinks to drown her 
abusive past while her son struggles to improve the 
family’s finances. His brave, but misguided attempts 
to protect her ultimately illuminate Mary’s poetic 
and resilient approach to life and death.

Thu, May 3	 9:45 PM	ROY AL
Sun, May 6	 7:00 PM	ROY AL

THE BOXING GIRLS OF KABUL
D: Ariel J. Nasr | Canada | 52 min

Training in the stadium where the Taliban once 
executed women, a remarkable group of young 
female boxers strive to become champions, 
risking persecution as they fight to represent 
Afghanistan at the Olympics.

Screening with

FIRE ACADEMY
D: Kyle Power | Canada | 10 min

Mon, Apr 30	 3:00 PM	 TBLB
Tue, May 1	 7:30 PM	ROY AL
Sun, May 6	 1:30 PM	 CUMB

WORLD PREMIERE

BUZKASHI!
D: Najeeb Mirza | Canada | 81 min

In Tajikistan’s mountains, the ancient sport of 
Buzkashi pits individual horsemen against each 
other. Champion Azam plays for honour and 
integrity, but his success is threatened by mafia 
influences that could transform the game— 
and country—forever.

Sun, Apr 29	 9:45 PM	ROY AL
Tue, May 1	 9:00 PM	 TBLB
Sun, May 6	 9:00 PM	 CUMB

WORLD PREMIERE

THE FINAL MEMBER
D: Jonah Bekhor, Zach Math | Canada | 75 min

Iceland’s famous Penis Museum is missing one 
critical artifact to complete its collection: a human 
specimen. Success comes when its founding 
phallologist finally locates two quirky volunteers, 
both equipped and ready to rise to the occasion.

Screening with

MANHOOD
D: Shawna Steele | Canada | 9 min

Tue, May 1	 9:45 PM	ROY AL
Thu, May 3	 9:00 PM	 CUMB
Sun, May 6	 7:00 PM	RE VUE

WORLD PREMIERE

FISTS OF PRIDE
D: Hélène Choquette | Canada | 63 min

For young sons of migrant workers, a Thai boxing 
camp on the Burmese border promises honour 
and an escape from poverty, but with corrupt 
coaches gambling on matches, the boys’ battles 
extend well beyond the ring.

Mon, Apr 30	 7:30 PM	 TBLB
Thu, May 3	 4:45 PM	 TBLB

THE FROG PRINCES
D: Omar Majeed, Ryan Mullins | Canada | 69 min

Led by a charismatic mentor, a theatre troupe of 
developmentally challenged actors learns to face 
their fears and find their voices, as they mount a 
charming and ambitious adaptation of The Frog 
and the Princess.

Screening with

PETRA’S POEM
D: Shira Avni | Canada | 4 min

Sun, Apr 29	 7:30 PM	 TBLB
Tue, May 1	 4:45 PM	 TBLB
Sat, May 5	 9:45 PM	 TBLB

CANADIAN 
SPECTRUM
Sponsored by TVO BUZKASHI!

THE BOXING GIRLS OF KABULFISTS OF PRIDE



HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL : APRIL 26–MAY 6, 2012

08 : 416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca 

CA N A DI A N  S P ECT RU M

HERMAN’S HOUSE
D: Angad Singh Bhalla | Canada | 81 min

After living in solitary confinement for 30 years, 
what kind of house would you envision? When 
artist Jackie Sumell asks jailed Black Panther 
activist Herman Wallace, it triggers a trip 
through years of brutal injustice.

Fri, Apr 27	 9:00 PM	 TBLB
Wed, May 2	 9:15 PM	RO M
Sun, May 6	 9:30 PM	 TBLB

EL HUASO
D: Carlo Guillermo Proto | Canada | 80 min

An aging father returns to Chile to fulfill youthful 
dreams of becoming a rodeo horse rider, but his 
threats to ultimately end his life on his own terms 
leaves his family with conflicted feelings.

Screening with

WHEN THE TRUMPET SOUNDS
D: Pablo Alvarez-Mesa | Canada | 16 min

Sat, Apr 28	 3:45 PM	 TBLB
Sun, Apr 29	 1:30 PM	 TBLB
Sat, May 5	 6:15 PM	 TBLB

WORLD PREMIERE

LEGEND OF A WARRIOR
D: Corey Lee | Canada | 78 min

In hopes of growing closer to his estranged 
father, director Corey Lee dives into a brutal 
training regime at his dad’s Edmonton gym to 
discover the man behind the Chinese martial  
arts legend.

Mon, Apr 30	 9:15 PM	 CUMB
Thu, May 3	 1:30 PM	RO M
Fri, May 4	 4:00 PM	B ADER

MOM AND ME
D: Danic Champoux | Canada | 52 min

Maurice “Mom” Boucher dominated headlines 
during Montreal’s notorious Hells Angels drug 
war. Through animated sequences, this raw 
and raunchy doc explores Boucher’s criminal 
influences, as observed by the young boy who 
grew up as his neighbour.

Screening with

OF INSECTS AND MEN
D: Helgi Piccinin | Canada | 12 min

Fri, Apr 27	 6:30 PM	 CUMB
Sun, Apr 29	 3:30 PM	 TBLB

OVER MY DEAD BODY
D: Brigitte Poupart | Canada | 78 min

Hailed as Pina Bausch’s “pornographic son,” 
Montreal-based Dave St-Pierre’s choreography 
pulses with sexuality’s raw aesthetics, but cystic 
fibrosis threatens this creative force as he waits 
for a transplant that could save his life.

Fri, Apr 27	 10:00 PM	 TBLB
Sun, Apr 29	 4:00 PM	RO M

PEACE OUT
D: Charles Wilkinson | Canada | 80 min

Canada’s pristine Peace River is an epicentre 
of energy development. Charles Wilkinson’s 
genuinely intelligent debate explores the costs  
of damming, fracking, and extracting, and how 
they implicate every gas tank and light switch  
in this country.

Tue, May 1	 7:15 PM	 TBLB
Thu, May 3	 4:15 PM	 CUMB
Sun, May 6	 1:00 PM	RO M

LEGEND OF A WARRIOR THE FROG PRINCES

THE WORLD BEFORE HER EL HUASO



APRIL 26–MAY 6, 2012 : HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL

416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca : 09

CA N A DI A N  S P ECT RU M

WORLD PREMIERE

SMOKE TRADERS
D: Jeff Dorn, Catherine Bainbridge | Canada | 51 min

The Mohawk people have raised their 
communities out of poverty through  
their multi-million dollar cigarette industry—
but the Canadian government wants it shut 
down. A powerful look at the “contraband” 
cigarette trade from the Mohawk perspective.

Screening with 

POT COUNTRY
D: Mario Furloni, Kate McLean | USA | 27 min

Thu, May 3	 9:00 PM	 TBLB
Fri, May 4	 3:45 PM	 CUMB

THEO FLEURY: PLAYING WITH FIRE
D: Matt Embry, Larry Day | Canada | 91 min

After losing his brilliant career and $50-million to 
booze, drugs and gambling, NHL star Theo Fleury 
confronts the trauma of sexual abuse at the hands 
of his coach and the ghosts that haunt him.

Screening with

THE LANGUAGE OF LOVE
D: Marie Clements | Canada | 11 min

Fri, May 4	 9:30 PM	 TBLB
Sat, May 5	 1:15 PM	B ADER
Sun, May 6	 6:30 PM	 CUMB

WORLD PREMIERE

WHO CARES?
D: Rosie Dransfeld | Canada | 76 min

Director Rosie Dransfeld captures the gritty 
and dangerous world of Edmonton’s sex-trade 
workers. In this post-Pickton era where the 
unthinkable is now a gruesome reality, women 
voluntarily provide police with DNA samples  
for future identification.

Wed, May 2	 9:00 PM	 TBLB
Sat, May 5	 6:45 PM	 CUMB

THE WORLD BEFORE HER
D: Nisha Pahuja | Canada, Germany, USA, UK | 90 min

As young hopefuls compete in a Bombay beauty 
pageant, village girls undergo combat training 
in a rural fundamentalist camp. Director Nisha 
Pauja brilliantly captures the clash between 
modernity and tradition faced by young women 
in India.

Screening with

DURGA
D: Paramita Nath | Canada | 11 min

Wed, May 2	 7:00 PM	B ADER
Sat, May 5	 9:30 PM	 TBLB
Sun, May 6	 11:00 AM	B ADER

Presented by the National Film Board of Canada 

FIGHTING BACK

D: John Kastner | Canada | 1980 | 85 min

Filmed over two years, Fighting Back is an Emmy-winning portrait of  
four children in London, Ontario, and their brave battle with leukemia  
at a time when no child had survived the disease.

Fri, May 4	 9:00 PM	 CUMB

HUNTING BOBBY OATWAY

D: John Kastner | Canada | 1997 | 45 min

When sex offender Bobby Oatway is released from prison into a halfway 
house the local community is fearful and outraged. Hunting Bobby 
Oatway shows a man forever trapped in a prison of his own creation.

Screening with

ASK A SILLY QUESTION
D: John Kastner | Canada | 1999 | 45 min

An oddball exposé of falsehoods in the polling and market research 
industry. Through bogus street polls, we see how frequently people are 
willing to give opinions on subject matter they know nothing about.

Sun, Apr 29	 7:00 PM	INNIS

THE LIFER AND THE LADY

D: John Kastner | Canada | 1986 | 85 min

The Emmy Award-winning story of convicted murderer Ron Cooney as he 
battles his demons and works toward his dream of parole and a new life 
with the woman he loves—a prison volunteer.

Fri, Apr 27	 11:00 AM	B ADER

RAGE AGAINST THE DARKNESS: BUNNY AND LEONA

D: John Kastner | Canada | 2003 | 85 min

Winner of the Hot Docs 2003 Best Canadian Documentary, Bunny and 
Leona follows two sisters as they live apart for the first time in 30 years. 
A beautiful portrait of old age, family and the transitions we make in life.

Thu, May 3	 1:00 PM	 TBLB

THE LIFER AND THE LADY

Focus on  
John Kastner



HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL : APRIL 26–MAY 6, 2012

10 : 416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca 

INTERNATIONAL 
SPECTRUM

ALL DIVIDED SELVES
D: Luke Fowler | UK | 93 min

This experimental doc is a creative and provocative 
exploration of the theories of psychiatrist RD Laing 
whose imposing media persona and controversial 
ideas about psychosis made him an infamous 1960s 
counter-culture figure.

Fri, Apr 27	 9:30 PM	RO M
Sat, Apr 28	 4:15 PM	 CUMB
Sun, May 6	 9:00 PM	 TBLB

BREATH
D: Kullar Viimne | Estonia | 59 min

A wistful character portrait of Estonia’s only 
female chimney sweep, whose approach  
to life-work balance sets the stage for an 
investigation of modern happiness and the  
search for spiritual tranquility.

Screening with

DYLAN
D: Ania Winiarska | UK | 27 min

Sun, Apr 29	 6:45 PM	 TBLB
Tue, May 1	 1:30 PM	RO M

CALL ME KUCHU
D: Malika Zouhali-Worrall, Katherine Fairfax Wright 
| USA | 87 min

The formidable efforts of charismatic Ugandan 
activist David Kato to fight the Anti-Homosexuality 
Bill—proposing death to HIV positive men—result 
in both a hard-won victory and a devastating loss 
for the gay community.

Wed, May 2	 9:45 PM	B ADER
Thu, May 3	 7:00 PM	 TBLB
Sat, May 5	 9:00 PM	B ADER

CANNED DREAMS
D: Katja Gauriloff | Finland | 81 min

How many dreams go into a can of ravioli? A 
30,000-kilometre, eight-country journey tracking 
ingredients for this simple meal offers a glimpse of 
the disconcerting realities and the poignant human 
stories behind the hands that make our food.

Mon, Apr 30	 7:00 PM	RO M
Wed, May 2	 1:30 PM	 CUMB
Fri, May 4	 9:30 PM	 CUMB

CRAYONS OF ASKALAN
D: Laila Hotait Salas | Lebanon, Qatar, Spain | 50 min

Fiction and reality converge in this magic-realist 
story of a Palestinian prisoner, jailed as a teenager 
for 15 long years, who survives his ordeal by 
secretly illustrating his experience in gorgeous 
allegorical drawings using smuggled crayons.

Screening with

BEDTIME STORIES FROM THE AXIS OF EVIL
D: Vibeke Bryld | Denmark | 23 min

Wed, May 2	 10:00 PM	 TBLB
Fri, May 4	 4:30 PM	 TBLB

WORLD PREMIERE

G-DOG
D: Freida Mock | USA | 92 min

Convinced that “nothing stops a bullet like a job,” 
unlikely gang expert Jesuit Father Boyle, known 
as G-Dog, creates Homeboy Industries, leading 
former gang involved youth to become a positive 
force in their communities.

Sat, Apr 28	 9:30 PM	 TBLB
Mon, Apr 30	 6:45 PM	 CUMB
Sat, May 5	 4:00 PM	B ADER

THE GREAT LIBERTY
D: Åsa Blanck, Klas Ehnemark | Sweden | 79 min

When a man is murdered in a sensational crime 
of passion in small-town Germany, his estranged 
son travels back in time using cassette tapes and 
home video to reveal a father’s quest for sexual 
and social freedom.

Sat, Apr 28	 6:30 PM	RO M
Mon, Apr 30	 4:30 PM	 TBLB
Sun, May 6	 9:15 PM	B ADER

GREETINGS FROM THE COLONY
D: Nathalie Borgers | Belgium, France | 74 min

Belgium’s dark colonial past is remembered in this 
story of a white Belgian official who abandons his 
Rwandan wife and sons in Africa, taking only his 
daughter back home. Decades later, she breaks the 
silence surrounding her upbringing.

Screening with

WHICH DIRECTION TO GO?
D: Dirbdil Assefa Akriso | Switzerland, Ethiopia  
| 11 min

Wed, May 2	 4:00 PM	 CUMB
Fri, May 4	 9:00 PM	 TBLB

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

INOCENTE
D: Sean Fine, Andrea Nix Fine | USA | 39 min

Inocente, a young girl growing up undocumented 
and homeless on the streets of San Diego 
discovers that she can transform her life through 
her determination and the power of art in this 
inspirational film.

Screening with

THE QUIET ONE
D: Emelie Wallgren, Ina Holmqvist | Sweden | 29 min

Sun, Apr 29	 7:00 PM	 TBLB
Mon, Apr 30	 6:30 PM	 TBLB
Fri, May 4	 11:00 AM	RO M

JAI BHIM COMRADE
D: Anand Patwardhan | India | 185 min

Award-winning activist documentarian Anand 
Patwardhan sets the stirring protest music and 
poetry of India’s low-caste Dalits against the 
1997 police shooting of unarmed protesters to 
evoke the larger story of their oppression.

Mon, Apr 30	 6:00 PM	 TBLB
Wed, May 2	 7:00 PM	INNIS

THE KID AND THE CLOWN
D: Ida Grøn | Denmark | 53 min

Facing rigorous cancer treatments, six-year-old 
Tobias finds respite in visits from Angus, the 
hospital clown. The friends roam the hallways as 
masked bandits and play Guitar Hero, combating 
the direness with play and imagination.

Screening with 

MR. CHRISTMAS
D: Nick Palmer | USA | 15 min

Fri, Apr 27	 1:30 PM	B ADER
Sat, Apr 28	 1:30 PM	 TBLB
Sat, May 5	 2:00 PM	 TBLB

WHERE HEAVEN MEETS HELL



APRIL 26–MAY 6, 2012 : HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL

416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca : 11

I N T E R N AT IO N A L  S P ECT RU M

THE LAW IN THESE PARTS
D: Ra’anan Alexandrowicz | Israel | 101 min

Since 1967 the Israeli military has devised 
thousands of laws, established courts, and 
sentenced hundreds of thousands of Palestinians 
in the Occupied Territories. Those responsible for 
crafting this system candidly reveal their feelings 
about the impact of their decisions.

Wed, May 2	 6:45 PM	 CUMB
Thu, May 3	 4:00 PM	RO M
Sat, May 5	 4:15 PM	 TBLB

LIFE IN STILLS
D: Tamar Tal | Israel | 58 min

When late photographer Rudi Weissenstein’s 
72-year-old studio in Tel Aviv is scheduled for 
demolition, his elderly widow and their grandson 
join forces to save it and the nearly one million 
negatives that capture Israel’s defining moments.

Screening with 

WE DIE
D: Josephine Links | Germany | 14 min

Sat, Apr 28	 9:30 PM	B ADER
Mon, Apr 30	 4:15 PM	 CUMB
Sat, May 5	 1:15 PM	BLOOR

MADE IN CHINA
D: Jian Du | China | 120 min

A revelatory look at the lives of garment workers 
at Old Liu factory, one of 3000 factories in 
Dongguan, China, known as the “Workshop of 
the World.” Jian Du captures, often with good 
humour, the personalities behind the ubiquitous 
label “Made in China.”

Sat, Apr 28	 9:15 PM	 CUMB
Mon, Apr 30	 11:00 AM	RO M
Sun, May 6	 6:00 PM	RO M

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

MEANWHILE IN MAMELODI
D: Benjamin Kahlmeyer | Germany, South Africa  
| 75 min

While the world is swept up in World Cup 2010 
celebrations, a South African family struggles 
to make ends meet without electricity, running 
water or paved roads in Mamelodi, a former 
blacks-only township under Apartheid.

Fri, Apr 27	 9:30 PM	 TBLB
Sat, Apr 28	 4:00 PM	 CUMB

MY THAI BRIDE
D: David Tucker | Australia | 54 min

Welshman Ted Rees makes a comfortable living 
importing cheap goods from Thailand, but when 
he bargains for a young, attractive Thai wife he 
receives a very painful and costly lesson.

Screening with

TILMAN IN PARADISE
D: Julian Vogel | Germany | 27 min

Fri, Apr 27	 7:00 PM	INNIS
Sat, Apr 28	 4:30 PM	 TBLB
Sat, May 5	 4:00 PM	RE GENT

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

OFF LABEL
D: Michael Palmieri, Donal Mosher | USA | 80 min

In a culture obsessed with quick-fix bottled 
cures, Big Pharmacy rules the USA. From 
professional test subjects to patients hooked on 
polypharmacy cocktails, Off Label captures the 
personal stories behind one of the world’s most 
profitable and controversial industries.

Sat, Apr 28	 7:00 PM	B ADER
Sun, Apr 29	 3:30 PM	BLOOR
Sat, May 5	 9:15 PM	 CUMB

WORLD PREMIERE

ONE DAY AFTER PEACE
D: Miri Laufer, Erez Laufer | Israel, South Africa  
| 86 min

After losing her child in the Occupied Territories 
and frustrated by dim prospects for peace, an 
Israeli woman tries to meet and reconcile with the 
imprisoned Palestinian man who shot her son.	

Sun, Apr 29	 9:00 PM	 CUMB
Tue, May 1	 11:00 AM	B ADER
Sat, May 5	 4:00 PM	RO M

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

ONLY THE YOUNG
D: Elizabeth Mims, Jason Tippet | USA | 72 min

One last stolen summer of first loves, friendship 
and adventure in a small desert town is captured 
in the moment before three teenagers’ lives 
transform from the security of childhood into an 
ever-changing new world.

Tue, May 1	 7:00 PM	 TBLB
Thu, May 3	 5:30 PM	BLOOR
Sun, May 6	 4:30 PM	 TBLB

PLANET OF SNAIL
D: Seung-Jun Yi | South Korea, Japan, Finland  
| 89 min

Forget Hollywood. This is the most moving  
love story you will see all year. A deaf-blind 
Korean poet and his physically disabled wife 
teach us how to experience the extraordinary 
 in the everyday.

Mon, Apr 30	 9:00 PM	 TBLB
Wed, May 2	 1:30 PM	RO M
Sun, May 6	 2:00 PM	 TBLB

MEANWHILE IN MAMELODI THE LAW IN THESE PARTS

CALL ME KUCHU



HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL : APRIL 26–MAY 6, 2012

THE RELUCTANT REVOLUTIONARY
D: Sean McAllister | UK | 69 min

A tour guide is thrown into personal and political 
turmoil during the January 2011 uprising in 
Yemen’s capital while McAllister, one of the only 
journalists allowed to remain in the country, 
captures his struggle and the revolutionary 
events as they unfold.

Fri, Apr 27	 9:15 PM	 CUMB
Sun, Apr 29	 1:15 PM	 CUMB
Sun, May 6	 1:30 PM	B ADER

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

REVISION
D: Philip Scheffner | Germany | 106 min

In his signature formalist style, artist-filmmaker 
Philip Scheffner takes an ending—the unsolved 
1992 shooting deaths of two Roma men near 
the German-Polish border—and brilliantly sifts 
through multiple possible beginnings to find the 
larger human story.

Wed, May 2	 3:30 PM	 TBLB
Fri, May 4	 9:45 PM	ROY AL
Sat, May 5	 3:30 PM	 TBLB

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

TCHOUPITOULAS
D: Bill Ross, Turner Ross | USA | 82 min

Three teenage boys embark upon a clandestine 
adventure through New Orleans at night, their 
childlike curiosity luring the viewer on a journey 
from the heart of the city to all that unfolds in 
dark alleyways and backstreets.

Sat, Apr 28	 9:45 PM	 TBLB
Mon, Apr 30	 4:00 PM	B ADER
Sat, May 5	 10:00 PM	 TBLB

WHERE HEAVEN MEETS HELL
D: Sasha Friedlander | USA | 80 min

Drawing strength from their Muslim faith and 
the love of their families, Indonesian sulphur 
miners face gruelling labour and treacherous 
conditions on an active volcano, while struggling 
to overcome the desperate poverty and illiteracy 
that plague their community.

Fri, Apr 27	 7:00 PM	 TBLB
Sat, Apr 28	 11:00 AM	RO M
Sat, May 5	 7:15 PM	 TBLB

DOC TALKS

12 : 416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca 

I N T E R N AT IO N A L  S P ECT RU M

THE RELUCTANT REVOLUTIONARYTCHOUPITOULAS

How to Entertain Audiences and Change the World?: 
David Guggenheim In Conversation with Doc Mogul 
Diane Weyermann
Join director Davis Guggenheim (Waiting for Superman and An 
Inconvenient Truth) in a live on-stage discussion with collaborator and this 
year’s Hot Docs’ Doc Mogul Award recipient Diane Weyermann. Executive 
vice president of Documentary Films for Participant Media and founder of 
the Sundance Documentary Fund, Diane will discuss her career highlights 
and her approach to documentary and social action cinema.

TUE, MAY 1   5:00 PM   BADER

IN CONVERSATION

Davis Guggenheim

Diane Weyermann

Docs Talks is an exciting series of hour-long 
conversations with Festival filmmakers 
offering their insights into documentary 
filmmaking and storytelling.

Visit www.hotdocs.ca for updates on guests.

Doc Talk 1—Visual Innovation
A discussion on how documentaries are 
utilizing craft and technology to push 
cinematic boundaries and further innovative 
storytelling.

TUE, MAY 1   5:30 PM   TBLB

Doc Talk 2—In conversation 
with Stacy Peralta (Bones  
Brigade: An Autobiography)

Stacy will discuss his approach to a  
story than spans decades, from his  
award-winning film Dogtown and Z-Boys  
to Bones Brigade: An Autobiography  
(p. 4), and that forms a definitive account 
of skateboarding and its subculture.

WED, MAY 2   5:30 PM   TBLB

Doc Talk 3—Cinematic Impact
A discussion on how filmmakers are creating 
impact in the cinema and beyond through 
their filmmaking choices.

THU, MAY 3   5:30 PM   TBLB

Sponsored by

REGULAR FESTIVAL TICKET PRICES AND PASS ACCESS APPLY TO THIS EVENT

TICKETS FOR ALL  
DOC TALKS ARE FREE  
AT THE DOOR



416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca : 13

SCHEDULE  
AT A GLANCE

6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 10 PM 11 PM 12 AM

6:30 PM 
Ai Weiwei:  

Never Sorry  
p. 4

9:30 PM  
Ai Weiwei:  

Never Sorry  
p. 4

Bloor

PHOTO: JOSEPH MICHAEL

OPENING NIGHT FILM

Friday, April 27
Thursday, April 26

11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 10 PM 11 PM 12 AM

11:00 AM 
The Lifer and  
the Lady p. 9

1:30 PM 
The Kid and 
the Clown p. 10

4:00 PM 
The Ambassador  
p. 4

6:30 PM 
Ethel p. 5

9:15 PM  
Back to the 
Square p. 21

Bader

1:00 PM 
Shadows of 
Liberty p. 19

3:30 PM 
The Invisible War  
p. 5

6:15 PM 
Beware of  
Mr. Baker p. 22

9:00 PM 
The Imposter  
p. 5

11:30 PM 
GLOW: The 
Story of... p. 23

Bloor

6:30 PM 
Mom and 
Me p. 8

9:00 PM 
The Job p. 17 Cumb2

6:45 PM 
Crimes 
Without... p. 21

9:15 PM 
The ReluctanT...  
p. 12

Cumb3

7:00 PM 
My Thai Bride  
p. 11

9:30 PM 
A.K. p. 24 Innis

7:00 PM 
Outing p. 18  

9:30 PM 
All Divided 
Selves p. 10

ROM

7:15 PM 
She Said Boom: 
The Story... p. 23

9:45 PM 
Meet the 
Fokkens p. 17 

Royal

6:30 PM 
McCullin p. 22 

9:00 PM 
Herman’s 
House p. 8

TBLB1

7:00 PM 
Where Heaven 
Meets Hell p. 12

9:30 PM 
Meanwhile in  
Mamelodi p. 11

TBLB2

6:00 PM 
Private Universe  
p. 6

9:45 PM 
Black Block  
p. 21

TBLB3

7:15 PM 
AIDA: A Natural-Born 
Artist p. 22  

10:00 PM 
Over My Dead 
Body p. 8

TBLB4

Bader  	 Isabel Bader Theatre

�Bloor  	 Bloor Hot Docs Cinema 

Cumb  	 Cumberland Four

Fox  	 Fox Theatre

Innis  	 Innis Town Hall

�Regent  	 The Regent

Revue  	 The Revue

�Royal  	 The Royal Cinema 

ROM  	 ROM Theatre

TBLB  	 TIFF Bell Lightbox

Special Presentations 

Canadian Spectrum

International Spectrum

World Showcase

Made In southeastern europe

Next

rise against  

Doc Talks  

Outstanding Achievement

DOCUMENTARY PLAYS ITSELF

Focus on john kastner

NIGHTVISION

LEGEND

RUSH



14 : hotdocs.ca : 416.637.5150

SA
TURDAY




, APRIL



 2

8
Su

nd
ay

, A
pr

il
 2

9
11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 10 PM 11 PM 12 AM

Bader
11:00 AM 
Ethel p. 5

1:45 PM 
Beware of  
Mr. Baker p. 22

4:30 PM 
Jason Becker: Not 
Dead Yet p. 22

7:00 PM 
Off Label p. 11

9:30 PM 
Life in Stills  
p. 11

Bloor
1:15 PM 
Meet the 
Fokkens p. 17 

3:30 PM  
About Face...  
p. 4

6:00 PM 
Beauty Is 
Embarrassing p. 22

8:45 PM 
There is No  
Sexual... p. 19

11:30 PM  
Jeff p. 23

Cumb2
1:30 PM 
Crimes 
Without... p. 21

4:00 PM 
Meanwhile in  
Mamelodi p. 11

6:30 PM 
Mama Illegal p. 20

9:30 PM 
The Punk 
Syndrome  p. 22

Cumb3
1:15 PM 
AIDA: A Natural-Born 
Artist p. 22

4:15 PM 
All Divided 
Selves p. 10 

6:45 PM 
Despite the Gods  
p. 17

9:15 PM 
Made In China p. 11

Innis
7:00 PM 
Los Angeles Plays Itself p. 24

ROM
11:00 AM 
Where Heaven 
Meets Hell p. 12

1:30 PM 
GLOW: The 
Story of... p. 23

4:00 PM 
Garden in the Sea  
p. 22

6:30 PM 
The Great 
Liberty p. 10

9:00 PM  
The Invisible War  
p. 5

Royal
7:15 PM 
Waiting for 
Lightning p. 19  

9:45 PM 
Big Easy 
Express p. 22

TBLB1
1:15 PM  
The Imposter  
p. 5

4:15 PM 
Ai Weiwei: Never 
Sorry p. 4

7:00 PM  
Krisis–GR2011–The 
Prism p. 20

9:30 PM 
G-DOG p. 10  

TBLB2
2:00 PM 
Black Block  
p. 21  

4:30 PM 
My Thai Bride  
p. 11

7:30 PM 
The Betrayal  
p. 4

9:45 PM 
Tchoupitoulas  
p. 12

TBLB3
1:30 PM 
The Kid and 
the Clown p. 10

3:45 PM 
El Huaso p. 8 

6:30 PM 
Oma & Bella  
p. 18

9:00 PM 
Dragan Wende–
West Berlin p. 20

TBLB4
3:00 PM 
With My Heart in Yambo  
p. 19 

6:15 PM 
The Field  
of Magic p. 17

8:45 PM 
Drought p. 17

11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 10 PM 11 PM 12 AM

Bader
11:00 AM 
About Face...  
p. 4

1:30 PM 
Beauty Is 
Embarrassing p. 22

4:00 PM 
Ping Pong p. 18

6:45 PM 
McCullin p. 22

9:15 PM 
The Prophet  
p. 6

Bloor
1:15 PM 
Big Easy 
Express p. 22

3:30 PM 
Off Label  
p. 11

6:00 PM 
Soldier/
Citizen p. 6

8:45 PM 
An Affair of  
the Heart p. 22

11:30 PM 
The Mechanical 
Bride p. 23

Cumb2
1:30 PM 
The Job p. 17

4:15 PM 
Dragan Wende–
West Berlin p. 20

7:00 PM 
Her Master’s 
Voice p. 22 

9:00 PM 
One Day After 
Peace p. 11

Cumb3
1:15 PM 
The Reluctant... 
p. 12

4:00 PM 
The Betrayal  
p. 4

6:30 PM  
Brooklyn Castle  
p. 4

9:15 PM 
Downeast  
p. 5

Innis
7:00 PM 
Hunting Bobby 
Oatway p. 9

9:30 PM 
Garden in the Sea  
p. 22

ROM
11:00 AM 
Outing p. 18

1:15 PM  
Mama Illegal  
p. 20

4:00 PM 
Over My Dead 
Body p. 8

7:00 PM 
Laura p. 17  

9:30 PM 
One Fine Day  
p. 21

Royal
7:15 PM 
Welcome to the 
Machine p. 19

9:45 PM 
Buzkashi! p. 7 

TBLB1
2:00 PM 
Back to the 
Square p. 21

4:45 PM 
The Mystery 
of Mazo... p. 22 

7:30 PM 
The Frog 
Princes p. 7

10:00 PM 
Jeff p. 23

TBLB2
1:30 PM  
El Huaso p. 8 

4:15 PM 
Jason Becker: Not 
Dead Yet p. 22

7:00 PM 
Inocente p. 10

9:15 PM 
5 Broken Cameras  
p. 21

TBLB3
1:00 PM 
Private Universe  
p. 6

4:00 PM 
Shadows of 
Liberty p. 19

6:45 PM 
Breath p. 10

9:30 PM 
My Freedom, Your 
Freedom p. 18

TBLB4
3:30 PM 
Mom and 
Me p. 8

6:00 PM 
The Tundra Book.  
A Tale of... p. 19

9:00 PM 
Women with 
Cows p. 19 



M
on

da
y,

 A
pr

il
 3

0
TUESDAY




,
 M

AY
 1

11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 10 PM 11 PM 12 AM

Bader
11:00 AM 
The Imposter  
p. 5

1:30 PM 
One Fine Day  
p. 21

4:00 PM 
Tchoupitoulas  
p. 12

6:30 PM 
The Mystery 
of Mazo... p. 22

9:00 PM 
Ballroom Dancer  
p. 4

Bloor
6:30 PM 
The List p. 17

9:00 PM 
Radioman  
p. 23

11:30 PM 
Finding 
Truelove p. 23 

Cumb2
1:30 PM 
Despite the Gods  
p. 17

4:00 PM 
Waiting for 
Lightning p. 19

6:45 PM 
G-DOG p. 10

9:15 PM 
Legend of a 
Warrior p. 8

Cumb3
1:15 PM 
The Punk 
Syndrome p. 22

4:15 PM 
Life in Stills  
p. 11

6:30 PM 
Wadim p. 19

9:00 PM 
The Mechanical 
Bride p. 23

Innis
7:00 PM 
Love Story  
p. 23

9:45 PM 
With My Heart in Yambo  
p. 19

ROM
11:00 AM 
Made In China p. 11 

2:00 PM 
Drought p. 17

4:30 PM 
Oma & Bella  
p. 18  

7:00 PM 
Canned Dreams  
p. 10 

9:30 PM 
Strong–A 
Recovery... p. 20

Royal
7:15 PM 
An Affair of  
the Heart p. 22 

9:45 PM 
Charles Bradley... 
p. 22

TBLB1
3:00 PM 
The Boxing 
Girls... p. 7

7:00 PM 
Italy Love  
It or... p. 17

9:30 PM 
¡Vivan las 
Antipodas! p. 6  

TBLB2
2:00 PM 
Soldier/
Citizen p. 6

4:30 PM 
The Great 
Liberty p. 10 

7:30 PM 
Fists of 
Pride p. 7 

10:00 PM 
There is No  
Sexual... p. 19  

TBLB3
1:30 PM 
The Field of 
Magic p. 17 

4:00 PM 
Summer of 
Giacomo p. 19

6:30 PM 
Inocente  
p. 10

9:00 PM 
Planet of Snail  
p. 11

TBLB4
3:30 PM 
In the Year of 
Hip Hop p. 20 

6:00 PM  
Jai Bhim Comrade p. 10

11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 10 PM 11 PM 12 AM

Bader
11:00 AM  
One Day After 
Peace p. 11

1:30 PM  
¡Vivan las 
Antipodas! p. 6

5:00 PM 
IN CONVER… 
p. 12

7:00 PM 
Finding North  
p. 5

9:30 PM 
The Revisionaries  
p. 6

Bloor
6:15 PM  
We Are Legion: 
The Story of... p. 21

9:00 PM  
Sexy Baby p. 6

11:30 PM  
Francophrenia 
(or: Don’t... p. 23

Cumb2
1:30 PM  
Wadim p. 19

4:00 PM  
5 Broken Cameras  
p. 21

6:30 PM 
In the Year of 
Hip Hop p. 20

9:00 PM 
She Said Boom: 
The Story... p. 23

Cumb3
1:15 PM 
Welcome to the 
Machine p. 19

4:15 PM  
Charles Bradley...  
p. 22

6:45 PM 
Downeast  
p. 5

9:15 PM 
Finding 
Truelove p. 23

Innis
7:00 PM 
INTL Doc 
Challenge p. 5

9:45 PM  
Italy Love  
It or... p. 17

ROM
11:00 AM 
Her Master’s 
Voice p. 22

1:30 PM 
Breath p. 10

4:00 PM 
Laura p. 17

6:30 PM 
Not a 
Carwash p. 20

9:00 PM 
Brooklyn Castle  
p. 4

Royal
7:30 PM 
The Boxing 
Girls...p. 7

9:45 PM 
The Final Member  
p. 7

TBLB1
3:00 PM 
Ballroom Dancer  
p. 4

6:30 PM 
Bones Brigade: An 
Autobiography p. 4

9:30 PM 
Shut Up and Play  
the Hits p. 23

TBLB2
2:00 PM 
The Prophet  
p. 6

4:45 PM 
The Frog 
Princes p. 7

7:30 PM 
Booker’s Place...  
p. 4  

9:45 PM 
Colombianos  
p. 17

TBLB3
1:30 PM 
Strong–A 
Recovery... p. 20

4:00 PM 
Playing the 
Fool p. 20

7:00 PM 
Only the 
Young p. 11

9:00 PM 
Buzkashi! p. 7

TBLB4
1:00 PM 
The Tundra Book. A 
Tale of... p. 19

5:30 PM 
Doc Talk 1 
p. 12

7:15 PM 
Peace Out p. 8

10:00 PM 
The Young  
Man Was... p. 19



416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca : 15

W
ednesday, M

ay 2
Thursday, M

ay 3
11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 10 PM 11 PM 12 AM

11:00 AM 
Ballroom Dancer  
p. 4

1:30 PM 
Ping Pong p. 18  

4:15 PM 
We Are 
Wisconsin p. 21  

7:00 PM 
The World  
Before Her p. 9

9:45 PM 
Call Me Kuchu  
p. 10

Bader

5:30 PM 
Big Boys Gone 
Bananas!* p. 4 

9:00 PM 
China 
Heavyweight p. 4

11:45 PM 
Radioman  
p. 23

Bloor

1:15 PM 
Women with 
Cows p. 19

4:00 PM 
Greetings from 
the Colony p. 10

6:30 PM 
My Mate...  
p. 20

9:00 PM 
Low and 
Clear p. 17

Cumb2

1:30 PM 
Canned Dreams  
p. 10 

4:15 PM 
Krisis–GR2011–The 
Prism p. 20

6:45 PM 
The Law in These 
Parts p. 11

9:30 PM  
United in Anger: 
A HistorY... p. 21

Cumb3

7:00 PM  
Jai Bhim Comrade p. 10 Innis

11:00 AM 
Booker’s Place...  
p. 4

1:30 PM 
Planet of Snail  
p. 11

4:00 PM 
Les ordres p. 24

7:00 PM 
Scarlet Road  
p. 18 

9:15 PM 
Herman’s House  
p. 8  

ROM

7:15 PM 
My Name is Faith  
p. 18

9:45 PM 
Dreams of a Life  
p. 5

Royal

3:00 PM 
Chasing Ice  
p. 4

7:00 PM 
The Queen of 
Versailles p. 6

9:45 PM 
Wildness  
p. 19

TBLB1

2:00 PM 
Bones Brigade: An 
Autobiography p. 4

4:45 PM 
The List p. 17

7:15 PM 
No Room for 
Rockstars p. 23

10:00 PM 
Francophrenia 
(or: Don’t... p. 23

TBLB2

1:00 PM 
Summer of 
Giacomo p. 19

3:30 PM 
Revision p. 12  

6:30 PM 
Espoir Voyage  
p. 17

9:00 PM 
Who Cares?  
p. 9  

TBLB3

1:30 PM 
The Beaches of Agnès  
p. 24

5:30 PM 
Doc Talk 2 
p. 12

7:30 PM 
My Freedom, Your 
Freedom p. 18  

10:00 PM 
Crayons of 
Askalan p. 10

TBLB4

AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 10 PM 11 PM 12 AM

10:45 AM 
Low and 
Clear p. 17 

1:00 PM 
Finding North  
p. 5

3:30 PM 
Marley p. 6 

6:45 PM 
Sexy Baby p. 6

9:15 PM 
The Queen of 
Versailles p. 6

Bader

5:30 PM 
Only the 
Young p. 11

9:00 PM 
Indie Game:  
The Movie p. 5

11:45 PM 
No Room for 
Rockstars p. 23

Bloor

1:15 PM 
Colombianos  
p. 17

4:15 PM 
Peace Out p. 8

6:45 PM 
High Tech,  
Low Life p. 21

9:15 PM 
Pushwagner  
p. 23

Cumb2

1:30 PM 
My Name is Faith  
p. 18

4:00 PM 
Price of Gold  
p. 18

6:30 PM 
An Affair of the 
Heart p. 22

9:00 PM 
The Final Member  
p. 7

Cumb3

7:00 PM 
Pour la suite du 
monde p. 24

9:45 PM 
Nessa p. 21 Innis

11:00 AM 
The Young  
Man Was... p. 19

1:30 PM 
Legend of  
a Warrior p. 8

4:00 PM 
The Law in  
These Parts p. 11

7:00 PM 
Wildness p. 19

9:30 PM 
The Revisionaries  
p. 6

ROM

7:15 PM 
Love Story p. 23

9:45 PM 
The Bastard 
Sings... p. 7

Royal

3:00 PM 
We Are Legion: 
The Story of... p. 21

7:00 PM 
Call Me Kuchu  
p. 10 

9:30 PM 
Shut Up and Play  
the Hits p. 23

TBLB1

2:00 PM 
China 
Heavyweight p. 4

4:45 PM 
Fists of 
Pride p. 7

7:30 PM 
Chasing Ice  
p. 4

9:45 PM 
Polish Illusions  
p. 18

TBLB2

1:30 PM 
Not a 
Carwash p. 20

4:00 PM 
Espoir Voyage  
p. 17  

6:30 PM 
The World’s 
Most... p. 19

9:00 PM 
Smoke 
Traders p. 9

TBLB3

1:00 PM 
Rage Against the 
Darkness... p. 9

5:30 PM 
Doc Talk 3 
p. 12

7:15 PM 
My Mate... 
p. 20 

10:00 PM 
Playing the 
Fool p. 20

TBLB4



16 : hotdocs.ca : 416.637.5150

Fr
id

ay
, M

ay
 4

Sa
tu

rd
ay

, M
ay

 5
11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 10 PM 11 PM 12 AM

Bader
11:00 AM 
The Revisionaries  
p. 6 

1:30 PM 
Back to the 
Square p. 21

4:00 PM 
Legend of a 
Warrior p. 8

6:30 PM 
5 Broken Cameras  
p. 21

9:15 PM 
Dreams of a Life  
p. 5

Bloor
6:30 PM  
About Face...  
p. 4

8:45 PM 
The Queen of 
Versailles p. 6

11:30 PM 
Pushwagner  
p. 23

Cumb2
1:30 PM 
Her Master’s 
Voice p. 22

3:45 PM 
Smoke 
Traders p. 9

7:00 PM 
Meet the 
Fokkens p. 17

9:30 PM 
Canned Dreams  
p. 10

Cumb3
1:45 PM 
Crimes 
Without...p. 21

4:00 PM 
We Are 
Wisconsin p. 21

6:30 PM 
Scarlet Road  
p. 18

9:00 PM 
Fighting Back  
p. 9

Fox
7:00 PM 
She Said Boom: 
The Story... p. 23

9:30 PM 
China 
Heavyweight p. 4

Innis
7:00 PM 
Symbio- 
psycho... p. 24

9:30 PM 
Nessa p. 21

ROM
11:00 AM 
Inocente 
 p. 10

1:30 PM 
The Punk 
Syndrome p. 22

4:00 PM 
Welcome to the 
Machine p. 19

6:30 PM 
Strong–A 
Recovery... p. 20

9:00 PM 
The Betrayal  
p. 4

Royal
7:15 PM 
High Tech,  
Low Life p. 21

9:45 PM 
Revision p. 12

TBLB1
3:00 PM 
United in Anger...  
p. 21

7:00 PM 
Sexy Baby  
p. 6

9:30 PM 
Theo Fleury: Playing 
With Fire p. 9

TBLB2
2:00 PM 
One Fine Day  
p. 21

4:45 PM 
The Ambassador  
p. 4

7:15 PM 
The Waiting 
Room p. 19

9:45 PM 
Jeff p. 23

TBLB3
1:00 PM 
mICHEL BRAULT: 
SHORTS p. 24

3:30 PM 
Krisis–GR2011–The 
Prism p. 20

6:30 PM 
Price of Gold  
p. 18

9:00 PM 
Greetings from 
the Colony p. 10

TBLB4
4:30 PM 
Crayons of 
Askalan p. 10

7:30 PM 
Black Block  
p. 21

10:00 PM 
Summer of 
Giacomo p. 19 

11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 10 PM 11 PM 12 AM

Bader
11:00 AM 
The World’s 
Most... p. 19

1:15 PM 
Theo Fleury: Playing 
With Fire p. 9

4:00 PM 
G-DOG p. 10

6:30 PM 
The Waiting 
Room p. 19

9:00 PM 
Call Me Kuchu  
p. 10

Bloor
1:15 PM 
Life in Stills  
p. 11 

3:15 PM 
The Invisible War  
p. 5 

5:45 PM 
Detropia p. 5

8:15 PM 
Marley p. 6

11:30 PM 
Love Story  
p. 23

Cumb2
1:30 PM 
Waiting for 
Lightning p. 19

4:00 PM 
Laura p. 17

6:30 PM 
Charles Bradley...  
p. 22

9:15 PM 
Off Label  
p. 11

Cumb3
1:15 PM 
AIDA: A Natural-Born 
Artist p. 22

4:15 PM 
Radioman  
p. 23

6:45 PM 
Who Cares?  
p. 9  

9:00 PM 
There is No 
Sexual... p. 19

Innis
7:00 PM 
Lost in La 
Mancha p. 24

9:30 PM  
Despite the Gods  
p. 17 

Regent
1:15 PM 
Brooklyn Castle  
p. 4

4:00 PM 
My Thai Bride  
p. 11

6:30 PM 
GLOW: The 
Story of...p. 23

9:00 PM 
The Ambassador  
p. 4

ROM
11:00 AM 
Downeast  
p. 5

1:30 PM 
Finding North  
p. 5

4:00 PM 
One Day After 
Peace p. 11

6:30 PM 
My Name is Faith  
p. 18  

9:00 PM 
Soldier/
Citizen p. 6

Royal
7:30 PM 
Italy Love  
It or... p. 17

9:45 PM 
Francophrenia 
(or: Don’t... p. 23

TBLB1
1:30 PM 
¡Vivan las 
Antipodas! p. 6

4:15 PM 
The Law in These 
Parts p. 11

7:00 PM 
We Are Legion: 
The Story of... p. 21

9:30 PM 
The World  
Before Her p. 9

TBLB2
1:00 PM 
Beware of  
Mr. Baker p. 22

3:45 PM 
Women with 
Cows p. 19

6:30 PM 
Shut Up and Play  
the Hits p. 23

9:45 PM 
The Frog 
Princes p. 7

TBLB3
2:00 PM 
The Kid and 
the Clown p. 10

4:45 PM 
Polish Illusions 
p. 18

7:15 PM 
Where Heaven 
Meets Hell p. 12

10:00 PM 
Tchoupitoulas  
p. 12

TBLB4
3:30 PM  
Revision p. 12

6:15 PM 
El Huaso p. 8

9:00 PM 
With My Heart in Yambo  
p. 19



Sunday, M
ay 6

AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 10 PM 11 PM 12 AM

11:00 AM 
The World  
Before Her p. 9

1:30 PM 
The Reluctant... 
p. 12

4:00 PM 
The List p. 17

6:30 PM  
TBA—Award 
Winner 1

9:15 PM 
The Great 
Liberty p. 10

Bader

1:15 PM 
Ping Pong p. 18

3:30 PM 
Beauty Is 
Embarrassing p. 22

6:00 PM 
TBA—Award 
Winner 2 

9:00 PM 
The Mechanical 
Bride p. 23

Bloor

1:30 PM  
The Boxing 
Girls... p. 7

4:00 PM 
The World’s 
Most... p. 19

6:15 PM 
TBA—Award 
Winner 3

9:00 PM 
Buzkashi! p. 7 Cumb2

1:15 PM 
The Job p. 17

4:15 PM 
The Mystery 
of Mazo... p. 22

6:30 PM 
Theo Fleury: Playing 
With Fire p. 9

9:15 PM 
Colombianos  
p. 17

Cumb3

1:15 PM 
United in Anger: 
A History... p. 21

4:00 PM 
Bones Brigade: An 
Autobiography p. 4

7:00 PM 
The Final Member  
p. 7

Revue

10:30 AM 
McCullin  
p. 22

1:00 PM 
Peace Out  
p. 8

3:30 PM 
We Are 
Wisconsin p. 21

6:00 PM 
Made In China p. 11

9:00 PM 
Scarlet Road  
p. 18

ROM

7:00 PM 
The Bastard 
Sings... p. 7

9:15 PM 
The Waiting 
Room p. 19

Royal

1:30 PM 
Price of Gold  
p. 18

4:00 PM 
Jason Becker: Not 
Dead Yet p. 22

6:30 PM 
Ethel p. 5

9:00 PM 
Wildness p. 19 TBLB1

2:00 PM 
Planet of Snail  
p. 11

4:30 PM 
Only the 
Young p. 11

7:00 PM 
Gambler p. 24

9:30 PM 
Herman’s House  
p. 8

TBLB2

1:00 PM 
Low and 
Clear p. 17

3:15 PM 
Espoir Voyage  
p. 17

6:00 PM 
Polish Illusions 
p. 18

8:30 PM 
High Tech,  
Low Life p. 21

TBLB3

4:00 PM 
Garden in the Sea  
p. 22

6:45 PM 
Finding 
Truelove p. 23

9:00 PM 
All Divided 
Selves p. 10

TBLB4

Venues

1.  �Hot Docs’ documentary  
Box Office  
783 Bathurst Street

2.  �Bader 
Isabel Bader Theatre  
93 Charles Street West

3.  �BHDC 
The Bloor Hot Docs Cinema  
506 Bloor Street West 

4.  �Cumb  
Cumberland Four  
Alliance Cinemas  
159 Cumberland Street

5.  �Innis 
Innis Town Hall 
2 Sussex Avenue

6.  �Royal 
The Royal Cinema 
608 College Street 

7.  �ROM 
ROM Theatre 
100 Queen’s Park

8.  �TBLB 
TIFF Bell Lightbox  
Reitman Square  
350 King Street West 

Not Shown in Map

9. �Fox 
Fox Theatre 
2236 Queen Street East

10. �Regent 
The Regent 
555 Mount Pleasant Road

11. �Revue 
The Revue 
400 Roncesvalles Avenue

	 TTC Stations 

BLOOR STREET W.

HARBORD STREET
HOSKIN AVENUE

COLLEGE STREET

DUNDAS STREET W.

BA
TH

UR
ST

 S
TR

EE
T 

SP
AD

IN
A 

AV
EN

UE

ST
. G

EO
RG

E 
ST

BE
VE

RL
EY

 S
T

AV
EN

UE
 R

OA
D

QU
EE

N’
S 

PA
RK

 C
RE

S.
 

UN
IV

ER
SI

TY
 A

VE
NU

E

BA
Y 

ST
RE

ET
BA

Y 
ST

RE
ET

YO
NG

E 
ST

RE
ET

JA
RV

IS
 S

TR
EE

T

SH
ER

BO
UR

NE
 S

TR
EE

T

PA
RL

IA
M

EN
T 

ST
RE

ET

YO
NG

E 
ST

RE
ET

DUNDAS STREET E.

QUEEN STREET W.

ADELAIDE STREET W.

KING STREET W.

FRONT STREET W.

BLOOR STREET E.
CUMBERLAND ST 

CHARLES ST
SUSSEX AVE



APRIL 26–MAY 6, 2012 : HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL

416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca : 17

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

COLOMBIANOS
D: Tora Mårtens | Sweden | 90 min

Rich and elegant storytelling characterizes this 
emotional film about the turbulent relationship 
between two Colombian-born brothers who 
come together when one decides to confront  
his alcoholism. 

Tue, May 1	 9:45 PM	 TBLB
Thu, May 3	 1:15 PM	 CUMB
Sun, May 6	 9:15 PM	 CUMB

WORLD PREMIERE

DESPITE THE GODS
D: Penny Vozniak | Australia | 85 min

An overly ambitious Bollywood/Hollywood 
production about a man-eating snake goddess 
becomes an exercise in self-actualization rather 
than effective filmmaking. An unforgiving behind-
the-scenes look at Jennifer Lynch’s disastrous 
return to filmmaking after a 15-year hiatus.

Sat, Apr 28	 6:45 PM	 CUMB
Mon, Apr 30	 1:30 PM	 CUMB
Sat, May 5	 9:30 PM	INNIS

DROUGHT
D: Everardo González | Mexico | 83 min

Faced with a rapidly dwindling water supply, 
the close-knit inhabitants of communal land in 
Northern Mexico prepare for the inevitable  
mass exodus from their homeland.

Sat, Apr 28	 8:45 PM	 TBLB
Mon, Apr 30	 2:00 PM	RO M

Espoir Voyage

D: Michel K. Zongo | France, Burkina Faso | 82 min

Like many young men Joanny travelled to 
his neighbouring Ivory Coast in search of 
a prosperous future. Burkinabe filmmaker 
Michael K. Zongo retraces his journey to find 
out how his brother lived, and why he died. 

Wed, May 2	 6:30 PM	 TBLB
Thu, May 3	 4:00 PM	 TBLB
Sun, May 6	 3:15 PM	 TBLB

THE FIELD OF MAGIC
D: Mindaugas Survila | Lithuania | 62 min

Lithuania’s Buda Forest houses a community of 
shack dwellers surviving off the refuse of the 
nearby landfill. Despite living on the margins, this 
poetic documentary shows how the community  
is still able to find strength in one another.

Screening with

HOME TURF
D: Ross Whitaker | Ireland | 14 min

Sat, Apr 28	 6:15 PM	 TBLB
Mon, Apr 30	 1:30 PM	 TBLB

ITALY LOVE IT OR LEAVE IT
D: Gustav Hofer, Luca Ragazzi | Italy, Germany  
| 75 min

With tongues-in-cheek and pedal to the metal, 
two Italian filmmakers take an hilarious and 
insightful road trip through their beloved and 
beleaguered country before deciding whether  
to love it, or leave it.

Mon, Apr 30	 7:00 PM	 TBLB
Tue, May 1	 9:45 PM	INNIS
Sat, May 5	 7:30 PM	ROY AL

THE JOB
D: Didier Cros | France | 94 min

The Apprentice meets Survivor as 10 job-
seekers submit to role-playing, mock debates 
and personality tests during a brutal two-day 
recruitment session. The high-pressure interview 
pits skill against psychology, and adaptation 
against submission. The prize? Minimum wage.

Fri, Apr 27	 9:00 PM	 CUMB
Sun, Apr 29	 1:30 PM	 CUMB
Sun, May 6	 1:15 PM	 CUMB

LAURA
D: Fellipe Gamarano Barbosa | Brazil, USA | 78 min

Ever wonder what happened to Holly Golightly? 
Meet Laura—South American socialite, hoarder 
and the fascination of filmmaker Barbosa, who 
follows her antics of mixing with New York’s elite 
by night while cheating poverty by day.

Sun, Apr 29	 7:00 PM	RO M
Tue, May 1	 4:00 PM	RO M
Sat, May 5	 4:00 PM	 CUMB

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

THE LIST
D: Beth Murphy | USA | 82 min

After leading reconstruction teams in Iraq, a 
young American returns home only to discover 
his former Iraqi colleagues are being killed, 
kidnapped or forced into exile for assisting the 
U.S., sparking his crusade to secure their refuge 
in America.

Mon, Apr 30	 6:30 PM	BLOOR
Wed, May 2	 4:45 PM	 TBLB
Sun, May 6	 4:00 PM	B ADER

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

LOW AND CLEAR
D: Kahlil Hudson, Tyler Hughen | USA | 70 min

Estranged friends reunite for a fly-fishing trip 
on the breathtaking snowy rivers of British 
Columbia. Beautiful cinematography and a 
carefully crafted musical score capture the 
complexities of friendship and the sacred 
experience of fishing.

Wed, May 2	 9:00 PM	 CUMB
Thu, May 3	 10:45 AM	B ADER
Sun, May 6	 1:00 PM	 TBLB

MEET THE FOKKENS
D: Rob Schröder, Gabriëlle Provaas | Netherlands  
| 70 min

Having freed themselves from the control of their 
pimps, ran their own brothel, and established the 
first informal sex worker trade union, 70-year-old 
twins Louise and Martine prepare to quit the biz 
in this quirky and strangely lovely tell-all.

Fri, Apr 27	 9:45 PM	ROY AL
Sat, Apr 28	 1:15 PM	BLOOR
Fri, May 4	 7:00 PM	 CUMB

WORLD  
SHOWCASE
Sponsored by documentary WITH MY HEART IN YAMBO

$5 LATE-NIGHT  
SCREENINGS



HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL : APRIL 26–MAY 6, 2012

18 : 416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca 

MY FREEDOM, YOUR FREEDOM
D: Diana Naecke | Germany | 84 min

Knowing nothing but drugs and violence since 
childhood, Kuebra and Salema have spent their 
adult years in and out of a Berlin prison, their 
experiences calling into question the humaneness 
of incarceration.

Screening with

FIVE FRAGMENTS OF THE EXTINCT EMPATHY
D: Anna Nykyri | Finland | 7 min

Sun, Apr 29	 9:30 PM	 TBLB
Wed, May 2	 7:30 PM	 TBLB

WORLD PREMIERE

MY NAME IS FAITH
D: Tiffany Sudela-Junker | USA | 82 min

This powerful and at times distressing film 
follows Faith, a young girl attempting to heal 
from her painful past. With the support of her 
new adopted family, Faith struggles to overcome 
her trauma and embrace the new love that 
surrounds her.

Wed, May 2	 7:15 PM	ROY AL
Thu, May 3	 1:30 PM	 CUMB
Sat, May 5	 6:30 PM	RO M

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

OMA & BELLA
D: Alexa Karolinski | Germany, USA | 75 min

With little regard for the cinematic “fourth wall,” 
Oma and Bella offer the traditional delights  
they cook up to family, friends and the director 
 in their attempt to retain a part of their  
pre-Holocaust past.

Screening with

GRANDMOTHERS
D: Afarin Eghbal | UK | 9 min

Sat, Apr 28	 6:30 PM	 TBLB
Mon, Apr 30	 4:30 PM	RO M

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

OUTING
D: Sebastian Meise, Thomas Reider | Austria | 75 min

Since turning 15, a shy, sensitive youth has 
struggled with a growing awareness of his own 
unimaginable desire: his sexual attraction to 
children. Determined to set boundaries and resist 
his impulses, he speaks candidly about his plight 
and the few options available to him.

Fri, Apr 27	 7:00 PM	RO M
Sun, Apr 29	 11:00 AM	RO M

WORLD PREMIERE

PING PONG
D: Hugh Hartford | UK | 76 min

Pensioners from across the world meet in 
Mongolia to compete in the over-80s Table 
Tennis Championships. Eight players with 703 
years between them offer their funny, moving 
and inspiring stories as they battle it out on  
the table.

Screening with

THE RECORD BREAKER
D: Brian McGinn | Denmark | 28 min

Sun, Apr 29	 4:00 PM	B ADER
Wed, May 2	 1:30 PM	B ADER
Sun, May 6	 1:15 PM	BLOOR

POLISH ILLUSIONS
D: Jacob Dammas, Helge Renner | Poland, Germany, 
Denmark, France | 85 min

In a very typical Polish seaside resort the stories 
of two very atypical men intertwine: that of a 
former U.S. helicopter pilot in search of love and 
an aging illusionist fighting for his place in the 
face of modernization.

Thu, May 3	 9:45 PM	 TBLB
Sat, May 5	 4:45 PM	 TBLB
Sun, May 6	 6:00 PM	 TBLB

WORLD PREMIERE

PRICE OF GOLD
D: Sven Zellner, Chingunjav Borkhuu | Germany  
| 86 min

There is a gold rush in Mongolia, but foreign 
investors aren’t the only ones trying to cash 
in. Rogue independent miners—also known as 
Ninjas—risk their lives drilling for a small piece 
of the action.

Thu, May 3	 4:00 PM	 CUMB
Fri, May 4	 6:30 PM	 TBLB
Sun, May 6	 1:30 PM	 TBLB

SCARLET ROAD
D: Catherine Scott | Australia | 70 min

Driven by her passion for free sexual expression 
and the rights of sex-trade workers, Australian 
sex-trade worker Rachel Wotton specializes in a 
long over-looked clientele- those with disabilities.

Wed, May 2	 7:00 PM	RO M
Fri, May 4	 6:30 PM	 CUMB
Sun, May 6	 9:00 PM	RO M

WO R L D  S H OWCAS E

THE TUNDRA BOOK. A TALE  

WOMEN WITH COWS

THE FIELD OF MAGIC

THE LIST



APRIL 26–MAY 6, 2012 : HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL

416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca : 19

WORLD PREMIERE

SHADOWS OF LIBERTY
D: Jean-Philippe Tremblay | UK | 93 min

The corporatization of media and the erosion of 
unfiltered, objective and unbiased journalism are 
examined in this riveting and explosive exposé of 
the fourth estate.

Fri, Apr 27	 1:00 PM	BLOOR
Sun, Apr 29	 4:00 PM	 TBLB

SUMMER OF GIACOMO
D: Alessandro Comodin | Italy, France, Belgium | 
78 min

Giacomo, a 19-year-old deaf boy, spends a 
summer day with childhood friend Stefania in the 
countryside of Northern Italy. Sensuality infuses 
their youthful games as they find themselves 
caught in the moment where childhood meets 
adulthood.

Mon, Apr 30	 4:00 PM	 TBLB
Wed, May 2	 1:00 PM	 TBLB
Fri, May 4	 10:00 PM	 TBLB

THERE IS NO SEXUAL RAPPORT
D: Raphaël Siboni | France | 79 min

A stationary camera captures the “making of” 
moments between prolific French pornographer 
HPG and various partners, in this tragic, 
empowering, and titillating exposé. A stunning 
mise en scène of orifices shows the banality, 
creativity and artifice of manufacturing  
sexual fantasies.

Sat, Apr 28	 8:45 PM	BLOOR
Mon, Apr 30	 10:00 PM	 TBLB
Sat, May 5	 9:00 PM	 CUMB

THE TUNDRA BOOK. A TALE  
OF VUKVUKAI, THE LITTLE ROCK.
D: Aleksei Vakhrushev | Russia | 105 min

Stunning photography and sensitive direction 
captures the fascinating culture of Indigenous 
reindeer herders and their struggle for survival  
in Russia’s Arctic Circle, one of the harshest,  
and most beautiful, environments in the world.

Sun, Apr 29	 6:00 PM	 TBLB
Tue, May 1	 1:00 PM	 TBLB

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

WADIM
D: Carsten Rau, Hauke Wendler | Germany | 90 min

Model Germans for 13 years since seeking 
asylum, Wadim’s family crumbles when harsh 
immigration policies suddenly tear them apart in 
this gripping critique of laws written and applied 
without regard for human consequences.

Mon, Apr 30	 6:30 PM	 CUMB
Tue, May 1	 1:30 PM	 CUMB

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

WAITING FOR LIGHTNING
D: Jacob Rosenberg | USA | 90 min

To many people jumping the Great Wall of  
China on a skateboard would be unthinkable,  
but to Danny Way it’s just another in a series  
of personal challenges that shape his journey 
of passion without limitations.

Sat, Apr 28	 7:15 PM	ROY AL
Mon, Apr 30	 4:00 PM	 CUMB
Sat, May 5	 1:30 PM	 CUMB

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

THE WAITING ROOM
D: Pete Nicks | USA | 81 min

One hospital, hundreds of stories. A riveting 
action-packed day in the life of a California 
public hospital’s over-taxed ER at a moment of 
profound and controversial change to America’s 
beleaguered economy and healthcare system.

Fri, May 4	 7:15 PM	 TBLB
Sat, May 5	 6:30 PM	B ADER
Sun, May 6	 9:15 PM	ROY AL

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

WELCOME TO THE MACHINE
D: Avi Weider | USA | 86 min

As his newborn triplets struggle to survive in a 
high-tech neo-natal unit, their father grapples 
with the complex modern relationship between 
humans and machines. Experts and those whose 
lives are intertwined with technology weigh in  
to this philosophical exploration.

Sun, Apr 29	 7:15 PM	ROY AL
Tue, May 1	 1:15 PM	 CUMB
Fri, May 4	 4:00 PM	RO M

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

WILDNESS
D: Wu Tsang | USA | 74 min

The historic Silver Platter Bar in Los Angeles 
comes to life, guiding the viewer through its 
past and present as a safe haven for the Latino 
transgendered community. Creativity flourishes 
and cross-generational queer alliances grow in 
this anything-goes playground.

Wed, May 2	 9:45 PM	 TBLB
Thu, May 3	 7:00 PM	RO M
Sun, May 6	 9:00 PM	 TBLB

WITH MY HEART IN YAMBO
D: María Fernanda Restrepo | Ecuador | 137 min

In 1988, the director’s teenaged brothers were 
illegally detained, tortured and murdered by 
Ecuadorian police. Decades later, with their 
remains still missing, new developments fuel the 
family’s refusal to give up their search.

Sat, Apr 28	 3:00 PM	 TBLB
Mon, Apr 30	 9:45 PM	INNIS
Sat, May 5	 9:00 PM	 TBLB

WOMEN WITH COWS
D: Peter Gerdehag | Sweden | 93 min

A portrait of the intricate relationship between 
two sisters and the dozen cows inhabiting their 
decaying dairy farm. One sister loves them,  
the other loathes them. Only when authorities 
threaten to shut down the farm can the sisters  
see eye to eye.

Sun, Apr 29	 9:00 PM	 TBLB
Wed, May 2	 1:15 PM	 CUMB
Sat, May 5	 3:45 PM	 TBLB

WORLD PREMIERE

THE WORLD’S MOST  
FASHIONABLE PRISON
D: CK Mak | Singapore, UK | 67 min

Prison meets Project Runway, as we follow 
fashion designer Puey Quinones’ work with 
a group of inmates in a Philippine maximum 
security facility, taking them from sewing 
workshops to a full-production fashion show.

Thu, May 3	 6:30 PM	 TBLB
Sat, May 5	 11:00 AM	B ADER
Sun, May 6	 4:00 PM	 CUMB

WORLD PREMIERE

THE YOUNG MAN WAS (PART 1: 
UNITED RED ARMY)
D: Naeem Mohaiemen | Bangladesh | 70 min

The 1977 hijacking of a Japanese airliner is 
evoked in this experimental doc through a series 
of transcripts revealing a riveting exchange of 
threats, accusations and surprising courtesies 
between the United Red Army, a Japanese 
left-wing terrorist group, and the Bangladeshi 
military government.

Tue, May 1	 10:00 PM	 TBLB
Thu, May 3	 11:00 AM	RO M

WO R L D  S H OWCAS E

PING PONG WADIM



HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL : APRIL 26–MAY 6, 2012

20 : 416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca 

WORLD PREMIERE

DRAGAN WENDE—WEST BERLIN
D: Lena Müller, Dragan von Petrovic | Germany, 
Serbia | 90 min

A young cameraman from Belgrade embarks  
on a search for his uncle, the ‘working-class king’ 
of West Berlin’s hedonistic disco scene in the 
1970s, but instead finds an old eccentric bordello 
doorman who longs to have the Wall back.

Sat, Apr 28	 9:00 PM	 TBLB
Sun, Apr 29	 4:15 PM	 CUMB

IN THE YEAR OF HIP HOP
D: Boris Petkovic | Slovenia | 71 min

The tensions in modern-day Slovenia are 
surprisingly captured by its rap artists who, with 
passionate and rage-filled rhymes, speak out on 
their divided culture, without filter or restraint.

Mon, Apr 30	 3:30 PM	 TBLB
Tue, May 1	 6:30 PM	 CUMB

KRISIS—GR2011—THE PRISM
D: Nina Maria Paschalidou, Nikos Katsaounis  
| Greece | 62 min

Greece’s economic meltdown has riveted the 
world and paralyzed global markets for months. 
In this explosive film, 14 photojournalists spread 
throughout the country capturing the shocking 
untold stories behind the crisis.

Screening with

YUGO, A SHORT AUTOBIOGRAPHY
D: Mina Djukic | Serbia | 29 min

Sat, Apr 28	 7:00 PM	 TBLB
Wed, May 2	 4:15 PM	 CUMB
Fri, May 4	 3:30 PM	 TBLB

MAMA ILLEGAL
D: Ed Moschitz | Austria | 102 min

Smuggled out of the country, three Moldovan 
women struggle to support their families by 
working as maids in Austria and Italy, while their 
husbands are left to face the challenges of  
raising kids in one of Europe’s poorest nations.

Sat, Apr 28	 6:30 PM	 CUMB
Sun, Apr 29	 1:15 PM	RO M

MY MATE MANCHESTER UNITED
D: Stefan Valdobrev | Bulgaria | 57 min

The confusion of post-communist Bulgaria collides 
with British football fandom as a Bulgarian 
builder, disillusioned with his life but enamoured 
by the sport, attempts to legally change his name 
to Manchester United.

Screening with

TRIALS, TRIBULATIONS &  
SUSTAINABLE GROWTH OF A COCK
D: Vladimir Perovic | Montenegro | 20 min

Wed, May 2	 6:30 PM	 CUMB
Thu, May 3	 7:15 PM	 TBLB

WORLD PREMIERE

NOT A CARWASH
D: Gentian Koçi | Albania | 49 min

A firsthand look at the fight to preserve art in 
Albania’s capital, Not a Carwash sees students, 
professors and movie-loving activists taking their 
fight to the street when their beloved outdoor 
cinema is threatened with redevelopment. 

Screening with

HER CINEMA LOVE
D: Nejra Latic Hulusic, David-Jan Bronsgeest  
| Bosnia and Herzegovina, Netherlands | 23 min

Tue, May 1	 6:30 PM	RO M
Thu, May 3	 1:30 PM	 TBLB

WORLD PREMIERE

PLAYING THE FOOL
D: Sasha Djurkovic | Bosnia and Herzegovina | 42 min

Redzo escaped the Bosnian War by feigning 
insanity. Now, after 17 years of living with 
physchiatric patients in an Hungarian refugee 
camp, he still can’t seem to find his way out.

Screening with

CUTTING LOOSE

D: Finlay Pretsell, Adrian McDowall | Scotland  
| 29 min

Tue, May 1	 4:00 PM	 TBLB
Thu, May 3	 10:00 PM	 TBLB

STRONG—A RECOVERY STORY
D: András Kollmann | Hungary | 85 min

Hungary’s most accomplished mountaineer 
suffers a catastrophic injury in the wake of a 
devastating avalanche, but the unabated desire 
to climb the world’s most spectacular peaks  
soon has him learning to walk again.

Mon, Apr 30	 9:30 PM	RO M
Tue, May 1	 1:30 PM	 TBLB
Fri, May 4	 6:30 PM	RO M

MADE IN  
SOUTHEASTERN 
EUROPE

KRISIS—GR2011—THE PRISM DRAGAN WENDE—WEST BERLIN STRONG—A RECOVERY STORY

MAMA ILLEGAL



APRIL 26–MAY 6, 2012 : HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL

416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca : 21

5 BROKEN CAMERAS
D: Guy Davidi, Emad Burnat | France, Israel,  
Palestine | 90 min

Over six years, five cameras capture one 
family’s experience as their West Bank village 
is threatened by encroaching Israeli settlement. 
Personal vision cuts through politics to find the 
deeper human story in this Sundance and IDFA 
award winner.

Sun, Apr 29	 9:15 PM	 TBLB
Tue, May 1	 4:00 PM	 CUMB
Fri, May 4	 6:30 PM	B ADER

BACK TO THE SQUARE
D: Petr Lom | Norway, Canada | 83 min

Corruption, repression and military rule are still 
very much alive in post-revolution Egypt. In this 
nuanced vérité doc, the stories of five citizens 
from across the country’s social strata illustrate 
that while the streets are calm, the people 
remain steadfast.

Fri, Apr 27	 9:15 PM	B ADER
Sun, Apr 29	 2:00 PM	 TBLB
Fri, May 4	 1:30 PM	B ADER

BLACK BLOCK
D: Carlo A. Bachschmidt | Italy | 76 min

A group of protesters relive their painful 
experiences at the 2001 G8 Summit in Genoa, 
where they learned first-hand that democracy 
is a power system that relies as much on 
repression and control as it does on legitimacy 
and consensus.

Fri, Apr 27	 9:45 PM	 TBLB
Sat, Apr 28	 2:00 PM	 TBLB
Fri, May 4	 7:30 PM	 TBLB

WORLD PREMIERE

CRIMES WITHOUT HONOUR
D: Raymonde Provencher | Canada | 69 min

Avoiding simplistic approaches, this powerful 
film situates domestic violence within broader, 
abusive patriarchal traditions as it follows South 
Asian activists in Toronto, Sweden and Germany 
as they organize to protect women.

Fri, Apr 27	 6:45 PM	 CUMB
Sat, Apr 28	 1:30 PM	 CUMB
Fri, May 4	 1:45 PM	 CUMB

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

HIGH TECH, LOW LIFE
D: Stephen Maing | USA | 86 min

Two of China’s first citizen-reporters attempt 
to document the untold stories of hardship 
and oppression; their brave efforts are fraught 
with the challenges of navigating the country’s 
evolving censorship regulations and avoiding 
political persecution. 

Thu, May 3	 6:45 PM	 CUMB
Fri, May 4	 7:15 PM	ROY AL
Sun, May 6	 8:30 PM	 TBLB

WORLD PREMIERE

NESSA
D: Loghman Khaledi | Iran  | 52 min

All Nessa wants is her independence and to 
become a famous actress, but this cinéma 
vérité portrait reveals the high price of rebelling 
against her conservative Kurdish-Iranian family, 
especially her controlling, violent brother.

Screening with

DEATH TO THE CAMERA
D: Sayed Qasem Husseini | Afghanistan | 20 min

Thu, May 3	 9:45 PM	INNIS
Fri, May 4	 9:30 PM	INNIS

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

ONE FINE DAY
D: Klaas Bense | Netherlands | 70 min

Six inspiring individual acts of nonviolent 
protest, ranging from a fist raised in solidarity 
at the Olympic games to an Iraqi girl refusing 
to detonate a bomb strapped on her by force. 
A journalistic yet poetic illustration of the path 
from frustration to protest to societal change. 

SUN, APR 29	 9:30 PM	RO M
MON, APR 30	 1:30 PM	B ADER
FRI, MAY 4	 2:00 PM	 TBLB

UNITED IN ANGER: A HISTORY  
OF ACT UP
D: Jim Hubbard | USA | 93 min

Radicalize or die. Those were the only options for 
HIV-positive people in the 1980s until a ragtag 
faction took on government policy and the media 
in one of the most empowering activist moments 
in recent history.

Wed, May 2	 9:30 PM	 CUMB
Fri, May 4	 3:00 PM	 TBLB
Sun, May 6	 1:15 PM	RE VUE

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

WE ARE LEGION: THE STORY  
OF THE HACKTIVISTS
D: Brian Knappenberger | USA | 93 min

Delve inside the world of Anonymous, the radical 
“hacktivist” collective that has redefined civil 
disobedience for the digital age, and discover 
why this powerful force makes corporations and 
governments nervous.

Tue, May 1	 6:15 PM	BLOOR
Thu, May 3	 3:00 PM	 TBLB
Sat, May 5	 7:00 PM	 TBLB

WORLD PREMIERE

WE ARE WISCONSIN
D: Amie Williams | USA | 90 min

Six citizens force their way into the Wisconsin 
State Capitol after a Governor’s proposed bill 
threatens to eliminate workers’ rights and stop 
public debate. Their action leads to a local 
revolution, that not only challenges the bill, but 
unites a community.

Wed, May 2	 4:15 PM	B ADER
Fri, May 4	 4:00 PM	 CUMB
Sun, May 6	 3:30 PM	RO M

RISE AGAINST
WE ARE LEGION: THE STORY OF THE HACKTIVISTS

VISIT HOTDOCS.CA/DOCIGNITE TO SUPPORT TO THE 2012 
PEOPLE’S CHOICE AWARD. CAMPAIGN OPENS APRIL 9. 



HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL : APRIL 26–MAY 6, 2012

22 : 416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca 

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

AN AFFAIR OF THE HEART
D: Sylvia Caminer | USA | 94 min

Not a Rick Springfield fan yet? Just wait. There’s 
a reason the former teen idol, General Hospital 
alumnus and power-pop superstar has some of 
the most devoted fans on the planet. Resistance 
is futile.

Sun, Apr 29	 8:45 PM	BLOOR
Mon, Apr 30	 7:15 PM	ROY AL
Thu, May 3	 6:30 PM	 CUMB

WORLD PREMIERE

AIDA: A NATURAL-BORN ARTIST
D: Shogo Watanabe | Japan | 99 min

“Life is miserable if you can’t be an artist.” Torn 
between his Beijing studio and his family in Japan, 
contemporary artist Aida Makoto rides the highs 
and lows of the artistic process while creating a 
series of large-scale paintings featuring reclining 
schoolgirls and sprawling salarymen. 

Fri, Apr 27	 7:15 PM	 TBLB
Sat, Apr 28	 1:15 PM	 CUMB
Sat, May 5	 1:15 PM	 CUMB

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

BEAUTY IS EMBARRASSING
D: Neil Berkeley | USA | 91 min

Follow the exuberant highs and crushing lows 
of pop-culture icon artist Wayne Wright: from 
humble puppeteer to one of the creators of 
Pee-Wee’s Playhouse, for him, every day is an 
opportunity to create.

Sat, Apr 28	 6:00 PM	BLOOR
Sun, Apr 29	 1:30 PM	B ADER
Sun, May 6	 3:30 PM	BLOOR

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

BEWARE OF MR. BAKER
D: Jay Bulger | USA | 92 min

This tumultuous journey into the life of madman 
and musical genius Ginger Baker, the undisputed 
inventor of rock ‘n’ roll drumming, best known  
for his work with Cream and Blind Faith, features 
interviews with Eric Clapton, Charlie Watts,  
and more.

Fri, Apr 27	 6:15 PM	BLOOR
Sat, Apr 28	 1:45 PM	B ADER
Sat, May 5	 1:00 PM	 TBLB

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

BIG EASY EXPRESS
D: Emmett Malloy | USA |  66 min

Three bands. Six cities. One train. Follow Edward 
Sharpe & the Magnetic Zeros, Old Crow Medicine 
Show, and Mumford & Sons as they ride the rails 
to New Orleans on a rock ‘n’ roll “tour of dreams.”

Sat, Apr 28	 9:45 PM	ROY AL
Sun, Apr 29	 1:15 PM	BLOOR

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

CHARLES BRADLEY: SOUL  
OF AMERICA
D: Poull Brien | USA | 74 min

What are the odds of a 62-year-old illiterate James 
Brown impersonator from Brooklyn’s projects 
“making it” in the music industry? Bring your 
hankies. Feel the love. Prepare to be astonished.

Screening with

I BEAT MIKE TYSON
D: Joshua Z Weinstein | USA | 13 min

Mon, Apr 30	 9:45 PM	ROY AL
Tue, May 1	 4:15 PM	 CUMB
Sat, May 5	 6:30 PM	 CUMB

GARDEN IN THE SEA
D: Thomas Riedelsheimer | Mexico | 68 min

This visually stunning documentary about art, 
landscape and environmental conservation 
follows Spanish artist Cristina Iglesias as she 
creates an underwater installation in Mexico’s 
beautiful Sea of Cortez.

Screening with

PLATFORM MOON
D: Yuri Ancarani | Italy | 25 min

Sat, Apr 28	 4:00 PM	RO M
Sun, Apr 29	 9:30 PM	INNIS
Sun, May 6	 4:00 PM	 TBLB

HER MASTER’S VOICE
D: Nina Conti | UK | 61 min

When comedian-ventriloquist Conti’s beloved  
yet estranged teacher suddenly dies, leaving her his 
motley collection of dummies, she embarks on an 

hilarious and moving journey to pay tribute to her 
master and to resurrect her passion for the craft.

Sun, Apr 29	 7:00 PM	 CUMB
Tue, May 1	 11:00 AM	RO M
Fri, May 4	 1:30 PM	 CUMB

JASON BECKER: NOT DEAD YET
D: Jesse Vile | UK  | 87 min

In 1991, at 19 years old, Jason Becker landed  
a gig as David Lee Roth’s lead guitarist, but this 
headbanging prodigy’s dream is quickly yanked 
away when he is diagnosed with ALS. Despite the 
odds, Jason Becker is still rocking today.

Sat, Apr 28	 4:30 PM	B ADER
Sun, Apr 29	 4:15 PM	 TBLB
Sun, May 6	 4:00 PM	 TBLB

WORLD PREMIERE

MCCULLiN
D: Jacqui Morris | UK | 89 min

To many, Don McCullin is the greatest living war 
photographer. For the first time, he candidly speaks 
about his experiences and his career that has 
spanned three decades and covered wars and 
humanitarian disasters on virtually every continent.

Fri, Apr 27	 6:30 PM	 TBLB
Sun, Apr 29	 6:45 PM	B ADER
Sun, May 6	 10:30 AM	RO M

THE MYSTERY OF MAZO  
DE LA ROCHE
D: Maya Gallus | Canada | 52 min

Before Laurence, Munro and Atwood, another 
Canadian took the literary world by storm. 
Weaving biography with lush speculative fiction, 
the film imagines the mysterious private life of 
the writer of the Jalna novels and her lifelong 
female companion.

Screening with

THE FORTUNE IN THE THROAT
D: Christina Muller | Netherlands | 20 min

Sun, Apr 29	 4:45 PM	 TBLB
Mon, Apr 30	 6:30 PM	B ADER
Sun, May 6	 4:15 PM	 CUMB

NEXT 
THE Arts, creativity, and pop culture

AN AFFAIR OF THE HEART



APRIL 26–MAY 6, 2012 : HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL

416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca : 23

N E XT

THE PUNK SYNDROME
D: Jukka Kärkkäinen, J-P Passi | Finland | 85 min

Finland’s Pertti Kurikka’s Name Day are punk  
rock to the core: they fight, laugh, break up, 
reunite. Their hilariously brilliant songs rail 
against everything from the institutions that 
shelter them to pedicurists. Oh, and they’re all 
developmentally challenged.

Sat, Apr 28	 9:30 PM	 CUMB
Mon, Apr 30	 1:15 PM	 CUMB
Fri, May 4	 1:30 PM	RO M

WORLD PREMIERE

SHE SAID BOOM: THE STORY  
OF FIFTH COLUMN
D: Kevin Hegge | Canada | 64 min

Toronto’s queer art-punk scene of the 80s comes 
alive in grainy Super-8 glory through the lives and 
music of Fifth Column, the subversive, all-female 
art-punk band, and their colourful collaborators.

Screening with

THE MAN THAT GOT AWAY
D: Trevor Anderson | Canada | 25 min

Fri, Apr 27	 7:15 PM	ROY AL
Tue, May 1	 9:00 PM	 CUMB
Fri, May 4	 7:00 PM	 FOX

SHUT UP AND PLAY THE HITS
D: Will Lovelace, Dylan Southern | UK | 110 min

LCD Soundsystem front-man James Murphy bids 
farewell to thousands of fans in one final Madison 
Garden concert. The preshow anticipation, blowout 
event and humbling moments afterwards are 
infused with a candid interview with pop culture 
writer Chuck Klosterman.

Tue, May 1	 9:30 PM	 TBLB
Thu, May 3	 9:30 PM	 TBLB
Sat, May 5	 6:30 PM	 TBLB

WORLD PREMIERE

FINDING TRUELOVE

D: Sam Kuhn | USA | 68 min

Fascinated by a discarded yearbook from 1990 
and the awesome students it immortalizes, 
three friends road-trip from Portland to Chico, 
California, to crash the class’s 20th reunion in this 
uproarious quest for feather-banged mystery 
man, Timothy Truelove.

Mon, Apr 30	 11:30 PM	BLOOR
Tue, May 1	 9:15 PM	 CUMB
Sun, May 6	 6:45 PM	 TBLB

FRANCOPHRENIA (OR: DON’T KILL 
ME, I KNOW WHERE THE BABY IS)

D: James Franco, Ian Olds | USA | 70 min

James Franco goes meta-Method in this wild 
behind-the-scenes, stream-of-consciousness 
document of his role as a homicidal performance 
artist on the daytime soap General Hospital. 
A weird and wonderful portrait of the actor 
as madman.

Screening with

FAMILY NIGHTMARE
D: Dustin Guy Defa | USA | 10 min

Tue, May 1	 11:30 PM	BLOOR
Wed, May 2	 10:00 PM	 TBLB
Sat, May 5	 9:45 PM	ROY AL

WORLD PREMIERE

GLOW: THE STORY OF THE GORGEOUS 
LADIES OF WRESTLING

D: Brett Whitcomb | USA | 76 min

In this corner… the Gorgeous Ladies of Wresting! 
Step back into the 80s and cheer on the 
beautiful, glittered and powerful ladies whose 
wrestling personas and over-the-top comedy 
sketches captivated television audiences.

Fri, Apr 27	 11:30 PM	BLOOR
Sat, Apr 28	 1:30 PM	RO M
Sat, May 5	 6:30 PM	RE GENT

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

JEFF

D: Chris James Thompson | USA | 75 min

To those around him, Jeffrey Dahmer appeared 
an exceedingly ordinary man. In this well-crafted 
and creative film, those who knew him reveal 
their stories of learning the truth of the horrific 
evil underlying his seemingly mundane existence.

Sat, Apr 28	 11:30 PM	BLOOR
Sun, Apr 29	 10:00 PM	 TBLB
Fri, May 4	 9:45 PM	 TBLB

LOVE STORY

D: Florian Habicht | New Zealand | 92 min

When the Kiwi filmmaker falls for a mysterious 
woman on the Coney Island subway and makes 
a film about it, real-life New Yorkers shape the 
plot—their colourful advice dictating whether 
a man possessed can find true love.

Mon, Apr 30	 7:00 PM	INNIS
Thu, May 3	 7:15 PM	ROY AL
Sat, May 5	 11:30 PM	BLOOR

WORLD PREMIERE

THE MECHANICAL BRIDE

D: Allison de Fren | USA | 76 min

What is the perfect woman? And how much 
does she cost? A provocatively penetrating 
peep into the fabrication of artificial female 
companions, silicone sex dolls, humanoid 
robots, and the fantasies of the men who  
love them.

Screening with

MEANING OF ROBOTS
D: Matt Lenski | USA | 4 min

Sun, Apr 29	 11:30 PM	BLOOR
Mon, Apr 30	 9:00 PM	 CUMB
Sun, May 6	 9:00 PM	BLOOR

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

NO ROOM FOR ROCKSTARS

D: Parris Patton | USA | 104 min

In this all-access pass to the Vans Warped 
Tour, punk rock summer camp meets behind-
the-scenes grind. A look at the beauty, biz, and 
burn-out of life on the road, featuring Mike 
Posner, Suicide Silence, and Never Say Never.

Wed, May 2	 7:15 PM	 TBLB
Thu, May 3	 11:45 PM	BLOOR

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

PUSHWAGNER

D: August B. Hanssen, Even Benestad | Norway 
| 68 min

Meet celebrated Norwegian graphic 
artist Hariton Pushwagner: pop agitator 
and whip-smart renegade with a death 
wish! Move over William S. Burroughs, 
there’s a new outlaw in town and he’s 
looking to “control the controller” and  
win his legal case.

Screening with

AARON BURR, PART 2
D: Dana O’Keefe | USA | 8 min

Thu, May 3	 9:15 PM	 CUMB
Fri, May 4	 11:30 PM	BLOOR

WORLD PREMIERE

RADIOMAN

D: Mary Kerr | UK | 75 min

Once a homeless alcoholic, Radioman is now  
a fixture of NYC film sets. With over a 
hundred Hollywood cameos and A-listers like 
Meryl, Marty, George and Cher as pals, he 
gets noticed… but not as he would like. 

Mon, Apr 30	 9:00 PM	BLOOR
Wed, May 2	 11:45 PM	BLOOR
Sat, May 5	 4:15 PM	 CUMB

NIGHTVISION



HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL : APRIL 26–MAY 6, 2012

24 : 416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca 

A.K.
D: Chris Marker | France, Japan | 1985 | 75 min

Following the filming of Akira Kurosawa’s Ran, 
acclaimed documentarian Chris Marker creates a 
thoughtful portrait of one of cinema’s most highly 
regarded directors. A look into the method of 
two masters at work, one documenting the other. 

Fri, Apr 27	 9:30 PM	INNIS

THE BEACHES OF AGNÈS
D: Agnès Varda | France | 2008 | 109 min

The Beaches of Agnès by French master Agnès 
Varda is an autobiographical essay in which she 
revisits places from her past, reminisces about 
life and celebrates her 80th birthday on camera.

Wed, May 2	 1:30 PM	 TBLB

GAMBLER
D: Phie Ambo | Denmark | 2005 | 80 min

When Danish film director Nicholas Winding Refn’s 
feature Fear X resoundingly flops, leaving him in 
dire debt, he resorts to shooting sequels of his cult 
hit Pusher to secure his family’s financial future.

Sun, May 6	 7:00 PM	 TBLB

LOS ANGELES PLAYS ITSELF
D: Thom Andersen | USA | 2003 | 169 min

Through clips from well-known classics and little-
known gems, Thom Andersen offers an insightful 
look at how the movies have depicted the City 
of Angels, focusing on the various roles specific 
landmarks and districts have played.

Sat, Apr 28	 7:00 PM	INNIS

LOST IN LA MANCHA
D: Louis Pepe, Keith Fulton | UK | 2002 | 89 min

Narrated by Jeff Bridges, Lost in La Mancha 
captures Terry Gilliam’s ill-fated first attempt 
to shoot The Man Who Killed Don Quixote, 
paralleling Gilliam’s efforts with Quixote’s quest 
to become a hero.

Sat, May 5	 7:00 PM	INNIS

SYMBIOPSYCHOTAXIPLASM:  
TAKE ONE
D: William Greaves | USA | 1968 | 75 min

Cinéma vérité reaches a new level of reality in 
this 1968 film-within-a-film as director William 
Greaves, ostensibly shooting a screen test in 
Central Park, secretly pursues his hidden agenda.

Fri, May 4	 7:00 PM	INNIS

Documentary 
Plays Itself

THE BEACHES OF AGNÈS

MICHEL BRAULT: SHORTS 

For over five decades, Michel Brault has captured the intricacies of 
Canadian life on film for the NFB. Focusing on the peculiarities of human 
interactions and traditions, these shorts highlight some of his most 
notable work.

LA LUTTE

D: Michel Brault, Claude Jutra, Marcel Carrière, Claude Fournier | Canada  
| 1961 | 28 min

LES RAQUETTEURS

D: Michel Brault, Gilles Groulx | Canada | 1958 | 15 min

QUEBEC-USA OU L’INVASION PACIFIQUE

D: Michel Brault, Claude Jutra | Canada | 1962 | 27 min

Fri, May 4	 1:00 PM	 TBLB

Les ordres
D: Michel Brault | Canada | 1974 | 109 min

The shocking arrests during the 1970 October Crisis are the basis of 
Brault’s seminal film that blurred the lines between documentary and 
fiction, for which he won a Best Director Award at Cannes.

Wed, May 2	 4:00 PM	RO M

Pour la suite du monde
D: Michel Brault, Pierre Perrault | Canada | 1963 | 105 min

Brault’s film about a small town’s traditional whale hunt established the 
filmmaker as a master of Direct Cinema. By playing with the constructs 
of reality in film, Brault helped elevate NFB documentaries even further 
in international esteem.

Thu, May 3	 7:00 PM	INNIS

OUTSTANDING  
ACHIEVEMENT AWARD Presented by the National Film  

Board of Canada



APRIL 26–MAY 6, 2012 : HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL

SUBJECT INDEX
Activism & Protest 
5 Broken Cameras 	 p. 21
Ai Weiwei: Never Sorry 	 p. 4
Back to the Square 	 p. 21
Black Block 	 p. 21
Call Me Kuchu 	 p. 10
Crimes Without Honour	  p. 21
Herman’s House 	 p. 8
High Tech, Low Life	  p. 21
Jai Bhim Comrade	  p. 10
Nessa 	 p. 21
Not a Carwash 	 p. 20
One Fine Day	  p. 21
Reluctant Revolutionary, The 	 p. 12
The Betrayal	  p. 9
United in Anger: A History of ACT UP p. 21
We Are Legion: The Story of  
    the Hacktivists 	 p. 21
We Are Wisconsin 	 p. 21
With My Heart in Yambo 	 p. 19
Young Man Was (Part 1: United  
    Red Army), The 	 p. 19

Addiction
See Also: Mental Health

Bastard Sings the Sweetest Song, The	 p. 7
Beware of Mr. Baker	  p. 22
Colombianos	  p. 17
G-Dog 	 p. 10
My Freedom, Your Freedom	  p. 18
Pushwagner	  p. 23
Radioman	  p. 23
Theo Fleury: Playing with Fire 	 p. 9
Who Cares?	  p. 9

African Cultures & Issues 
Ambassador, The (Liberia) 	 p. 4
Call Me Kuchu (Uganda)	  p. 10
Espoir Voyage (Burkina Faso) 	 p. 17
Greetings from the Colony (Rwanda) p. 10 
Meanwhile in Mamelodi (South Africa) p. 11

Aging & Seniors Issues 
Bastard Sings the Sweetest Song, The  p. 7
Beaches of Agnès, The 	 p. 24
Charles Bradley: Soul of America 	p. 22
Huaso, El 	 p. 8
Meet the Fokkens	  p. 17
Oma & Bella 	 p. 18
Ping Pong	  p. 18
Rage Against the Darkness:  
    Bunny and Leona 	 p. 9
Women with Cows	  p. 19

Animals 
Pour la suite du monde 	 p. 24
Tundra Book. A Tale of Vukvukai,  
    the Little Rock., The 	 p. 19
Women with Cows 	 p. 19

Art & Artists 
See Also: Film & Filmmakers,  
Music & Musicians, Performers  
& Performance, Writers 

Ai Weiwei: Never Sorry 	 p. 4
Aida: A Natural-Born Artist 	 p. 22
Beauty is Embarrassing	  p. 22
Crayons of Askalan 	 p. 10
Garden in the Sea 	 p. 22
Inocente	  p. 10
Pushwagner 	 p. 23

Capitalism & Big Business 
Big Boys Gone Bananas!*	  p. 4
Downeast	 p. 5
Job, The 	 p. 17
Made in China 	 p. 11
Off Label 	 p. 11
Price of Gold	  p. 18
Queen of Versailles, The 	 p. 6
Shadows of Liberty 	 p. 19

Carribean Cultures & Issues 
Bastard Sings the Sweetest Song,  
    The (Guyana) 	 p. 7
Marley (Jamaica) 	 p. 6

Central & Northern European 
Cultures & Issues 
Breath (Estonia) 	 p. 10
Dragan Wende—West Berlin 
    (Germany) 	 p. 20
Field of Magic, The (Lithuania) 	 p. 17
Great Liberty, The (Germany) 	 p. 10
My Freedom, Your Freedom (Germany) p. 18
Oma & Bella (Germany)	  p. 18
Polish Illusions 	 p. 18
Punk Syndrome, The (Finland) 	 p. 22
Revision (Germany) 	 p. 12
Wadim (Germany, Latvia) 	 p. 19
Women with Cows (Sweden)	  p. 19

Central Asian Cultures & Issues 
Boxing Girls of Kabul, The (Afghanistan) 	p. 7
Buzkashi! (Tajikistan)	  p. 7

Crime & Imprisonment 
Booker’s Place: A Mississippi Story	 p. 4
Crayons of Askalan 	 p. 10
G-Dog	  p. 10
Great Liberty, The 	 p. 10
Herman’s House	  p. 8
Hunting Bobby Oatway 	 p. 9
Imposter, The	  p. 5
Jeff 	 p. 23
Lifer and the Lady, The 	 p. 9
Mom & Me 	 p. 8
My Freedom, Your Freedom 	 p. 18
Outing 	 p. 18
Revision 	 p. 12
Smoke Traders 	 p. 9
Who Cares?	  p. 9
With My Heart In Yambo	  p. 19
World’s Most Fashionable Prison, The p. 19

Differently-Abled 
Frog Princes, The 	 p. 7
Planet of Snail	  p. 11
Punk Syndrome, The 	 p. 22
Scarlet Road 	 p. 18
Summer of Giacomo 	 p. 19
Women with Cows 	 p. 19

East Asian Cultures & Issues 
A.K. (Japan) 	 p. 24
Ai Weiwei: Never Sorry (China) 	 p. 4
Aida: A Natural-Born Artist (Japan) 	p. 22
China Heavyweight (China) 	 p. 4
High Tech, Low Life (China) 	 p. 21
Legend of a Warrior (China) 	 p. 8
Made in China (China) 	 p. 11
Planet of Snail (South Korea) 	 p. 11
Price of Gold (Mongolia) 	 p. 18
Young Man Was (Part 1: United  
    Red Army), The (Japan) 	 p. 19

Eastern European & Russian 
Cultures & Issues 
Private Universe (Czech Republic) 	p. 6
Tundra Book. A Tale of Vukvukai,  
    the Little Rock., The (Russia) 	 p. 19
Wadim (Russia) p. 19

Ecology & the Environment 
Chasing Ice 	 p. 4
Drought 	 p. 17
Garden in the Sea 	 p. 22
Peace Out 	 p. 8

Economic Crisis 
See Also: LaboUr & Working People, Poverty

Brooklyn Castle 	 p. 4
Detropia 	 p. 5
Finding North 	 p. 5
Italy Love It or Leave It 	 p. 17
Krisis—GR2011—The Prism 	 p. 20
Queen of Versailles, The 	 p. 6
Waiting Room, The 	 p. 19
We Are Wisconsin 	 p. 21

Education 
Brooklyn Castle 	 p. 4
Revisionaries, The 	 p. 6

Fame & Celebrity 
Affair of the Heart, An 	 p. 22
Despite the Gods 	 p. 17
Finding Truelove 	 p. 23
Francophrenia (or: Don’t Kill Me,  
    I Know Where the Baby Is) 	 p. 23
Nessa 	 p. 21
Radioman 	 p. 23

Families & Family 
Relationships 
5 Broken Cameras 	 p. 21
Aida: A Natural-Born Artist 	 p. 22
Bastard Sings the Sweetest Song, The p. 7
Breath 	 p. 10
Colombianos 	 p. 17
Crimes Without Honour 	 p. 21
Dragan Wende—West Berlin 	 p. 20
Ethel 	 p. 5
Huaso, El 	 p. 8
Imposter, The 	 p. 5
Legend of a Warrior 	 p. 8
Mama Illegal 	 p. 20
Meanwhile in Mamelodi 	 p. 11
My Name is Faith 	 p. 18
Mystery of Mazo de la Roche, The 	p. 22
Nessa 	 p. 21
Private Universe 	 p. 6
Rage Against the Darkness:  
    Bunny and Leona 	 p. 9
Sexy Baby 	 p. 6
Welcome to the Machine	  p. 19
Where Heaven Meets Hell 	 p. 12
Women with Cows 	 p. 19

Fashion & Society 
About Face: The Supermodels,  
    Then and Now 	 p. 4
Laura 	 p. 17
Queen of Versailles, The 	 p. 6
Sexy Baby 	 p. 6
World’s Most Fashionable Prison, The 	p. 19

Film & Filmmakers 
See Also: Personal Histories

A.K. 	 p. 24
Despite the Gods 	 p. 17
Gambler 	 p. 24
Los Angeles Plays Itself 	 p. 24
Lost in La Mancha 	 p. 24
Not a Carwash 	 p. 20
Symbiopsychotaxiplasm: Take One p. 24
There Is No Sexual Rapport 	 p. 19

Food & Agriculture 
Big Boys Gone Bananas!* 	 p. 4
Canned Dreams 	 p. 10
Downeast 	 p. 5
Drought 	 p. 17
Oma & Bella 	 p. 18
Pour la suite du monde 	 p. 24
Women with Cows 	 p. 19

GLBT Cultures & Issues 
Call Me Kuchu 	 p. 10
Great Liberty, The 	 p. 10
Mystery of Mazo de la Roche, The 	p. 22
Over My Dead Body 	 p. 8
She Said Boom: The Story of  
    Fifth Column 	 p. 23
There Is No Sexual Rapport 	 p. 19
United in Anger: A History of ACT UP	 p. 21
Wildness 	 p. 19
World’s Most Fashionable  
    Prison, The 	 p. 19

Heath & Healthcare 
See Also: Mental Health

Call Me Kuchu 	 p. 10
Fighting Back 	 p. 9
Jason Becker: Not Dead Yet 	 p. 22
Kid and the Clown, The 	 p. 10
Off Label 	 p. 11
Over My Dead Body 	 p. 8

Strong—A Recovery Story 	 p. 20
United in Anger: A History of ACT UP p. 21
Waiting Room, The 	 p. 19
Welcome to the Machine 	 p. 19

Indigenous Cultures & Issues 
Drought 	 p. 17
Smoke Traders 	 p. 9
Tundra Book. A Tale of Vukvukai,  
    the Little Rock., The 	 p. 19

Jewish Interest 
See Also: Middle Eastern Cultures & Issues

Life in Stills 	 p. 11
Oma & Bella 	 p. 18

Journalism & The Media 
Ask a Silly Question 	 p. 9
Big Boys Gone Bananas!* 	 p. 4
Booker’s Place: A Mississippi Story 	p. 4
High Tech, Low Life 	 p. 21
Krisis—GR2011—The Prism 	 p. 20
McCullin 	 p. 22
Reluctant Revolutionary, The 	 p. 12
Shadows of Liberty 	 p. 19

Labour & Working People 
Breath 	 p. 10
Detropia 	 p. 5
Downeast 	 p. 5
Finding North 	 p. 5
Job, The 	 p. 17
Made in China 	 p. 11
Mama Illegal 	 p. 20
Meet the Fokkens 	 p. 17
We Are Wisconsin 	 p. 21

Latin American Cultures  
& Issues 
Colombianos (Colombia) 	 p. 17
Drought (Mexico) 	 p. 17
Garden in the Sea (Mexico) 	 p. 22
Huaso, El (Chile) 	 p. 8
Wildness 	 p. 19
With My Heart In Yambo (Ecuador)	 p. 19

Love & Relationships 
Lifer and the Lady, The 	 p. 9
Love Story 	 p. 23
Mechanical Bride 	 p. 23
My Thai Bride 	 p. 11
Only the Young 	 p. 11
Planet of Snail 	 p. 11
Summer of Giacomo 	 p. 19

Mental Health 
All Divided Selves 	 p. 10
Huaso, El 	 p. 8
Laura 	 p. 17
My Name is Faith 	 p. 18
Outing 	 p. 18
Playing the Fool 	 p. 20

Middle Eastern Cultures  
& Issues 
5 Broken Cameras (Israel, Palestine)	 p. 21
Back to the Square (Egypt) 	 p. 21
Crayons of Askalan (Israel, Palestine) 	p. 10
Law in these Parts, The (Israel,  
    Palestine) 	 p. 11
Life in Stills (Israel) 	 p. 11
List, The (Iraq) 	 p. 17
Nessa (Iran) 	 p. 21
One Day After Peace (Israel, 
Palestine) 	 p. 11
Prophet, The (Lebanon) 	 p. 6
Reluctant Revolutionary, The (Yemen) 	p. 12
Soldier/Citizen (Israel) 	 p. 6

Modernization 
Boxing Girls of Kabul, The 	 p. 7
Buzkashi! 	 p. 7
China Heavyweight 	 p. 4
Crimes Without Honour 	 p. 21
World Before Her, The 	 p. 19

Mortality 
Dreams of a Life 	 p. 5
Over My Dead Body 	 p. 8
Prophet, The 	 p. 6

Multiculturalism & Race 
Betrayal, The 	 p. 4
Booker’s Place: A Mississippi Story 	p. 4
Greetings from the Colony 	 p. 10
Herman’s House 	 p. 8
Legend of a Warrior 	 p. 8
Meanwhile in Mamelodi 	 p. 11
Revision 	 p. 12
Revisionaries, The 	 p. 6
Wadim 	 p. 19

Music & Musicians 
Affair of the Heart, An 	 p. 22
Beware of Mr. Baker 	 p. 22
Big Easy Express 	 p. 22
Charles Bradley: Soul of America 	p. 22
In the Year of Hip Hop 	 p. 20
Jason Becker: Not Dead Yet 	 p. 22
Marley 	 p. 6
No Room for Rockstars 	 p. 23
Punk Syndrome, The 	 p. 22
She Said Boom: The Story of  
    Fifth Column 	 p. 23
Shut Up and Play the Hits 	 p. 23

Performance & Performers 
Affair of the Heart, An 	 p. 22
Ballroom Dancer 	 p. 4
Beauty Is Embarrassing 	 p. 22
Finding Truelove 	 p. 23
Francophrenia (or: Don’t Kill Me,  
    I Know Where the Baby Is) 	 p. 23
Frog Princes, The 	 p. 7
GLOW: The Story of The Gorgeous  
    Ladies of Wrestling 	 p. 23
Her Master’s Voice 	 p. 22
Kid and the Clown, The 	 p. 10
Over My Dead Body 	 p. 8
Polish Illusions 	 p. 18
Radioman 	 p. 23

Personal Histories 
Beaches of Agnès, The 	 p. 24
Betrayal, The 	 p. 4
Big Boys Gone Bananas!* 	 p. 4
Bones Brigade: An Autobiography 	p. 4
Booker’s Place: A Mississippi Story 	p. 4
Espoir Voyage 	 p. 17
Ethel 	 p. 5
Finding Truelove 	 p. 23
Great Liberty, The 	 p. 10
Greetings from the Colony 	 p. 10
Her Master’s Voice 	 p. 22
Legend of a Warrior 	 p. 8
Love Story 	 p. 23
Oma & Bella 	 p. 18
With My Heart In Yambo 	 p. 19

Photography & Photographers 
Ai Weiwei: Never Sorry 	 p. 4
Chasing Ice 	 p. 4
Krisis—GR2011—The Prism 	 p. 20
Life in Stills 	 p. 11
McCullin 	 p. 22

Politics & Political Intrigue 
Ambassador, The 	 p. 4
Back to the Square 	 p. 21
Black Block 	 p. 21
Ethel 	 p. 5
High Tech, Low Life 	 p. 21
Invisible War, The 	 p. 5
Law in These Parts, The 	 p. 11
List, The 	 p. 17
Ordres, Les 	 p. 24
Smoke Traders 	 p. 9
We Are Wisconsin 	 p. 21
Young Man Was (Part 1: United  
    Red Army), The 	 p. 19



HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL : APRIL 26–MAY 6, 2012

www.questrental.com

26 : 416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca 

S P O N S O RS

À La Carte Kitchen Inc

Bell Broadcast and New Media Fund 
Bell Media  
Centennial College Centre for Creative  
Communications

Department of Foreign Affairs and International 
Trade Canada

Directors Guild of Canada

DGC - Ontario 

D.J. Woods

Dolby

Ecentricarts

Entertainment One

Gardiner Roberts LLP

HBO Documentary Films  
IndieWire

Kay and Warburton Chartered Accountants

Ringe and Associates

The Catherine and Maxwell Meighen Foundation

The Hal Jackman Foundation

PRESENTING PARTNERS

PLATINUM PARTNERS

GOLD PARTNERS

SILVER PARTNERS

B streets
Condos at Bloor & Bathurst

™



APRIL 26–MAY 6, 2012 : HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL

TITLE INDEX

SUBJECT INDEX (continued)

Popular Culture 
About Face: The Supermodels,  
    Then and Now 	 p. 4
Affair of the Heart, An 	 p. 22
All Divided Selves 	 p. 10
Beauty Is Embarrassing 	 p. 22
Bones Brigade: An Autobiography 	p. 4
Finding Truelove 	 p. 23
Francophrenia (or: Don’t Kill Me,  
    I Know Where the Baby Is) 	 p. 23
GLOW: The Story of The Gorgeous  
    Ladies of Wrestling 	 p. 23
In the Year of Hip Hop 	 p. 20
No Room for Rockstars 	 p. 23
Pushwagner 	 p. 23
Radioman 	 p. 23
Sexy Baby 	 p. 6
Shut Up and Play the Hits 	 p. 23
Waiting for Lightning 	 p. 19

Poverty 
Bastard Sings the Sweetest Song, The p. 7
China Heavyweight 	 p. 4
Field of Magic, The 	 p. 17
Finding North 	 p. 5
Fists of Pride 	 p. 7
G-Dog 	 p. 10
Inocente 	 p. 10
Jai Bhim Comrade 	 p. 10
Laura 	 p. 17
Mama Illegal 	 p. 20
Meanwhile in Mamelodi 	 p. 11
Where Heaven Meets Hell 	 p. 12
Who Cares? 	 p. 9

Religion & Spirituality 
G-Dog 	 p. 10

Revisionaries, The 	 p. 6
Where Heaven Meets Hell 	 p. 12

Sexuality & Gender 
Final Member, The 	 p. 7
Great Liberty, The 	 p. 10
Mechanical Bride 	 p. 23
Meet the Fokkens 	 p. 17
Outing 	 p. 18
Over My Dead Body 	 p. 8
Scarlet Road 	 p. 18
Sexy Baby 	 p. 6
There Is No Sexual Rapport 	 p. 19
Who Cares? 	 p. 9

South Asian Cultures & Issues 
Crimes Without Honour 	 p. 21
Despite the Gods (India) 	 p. 17
Jai Bhim Comrade (India) 	 p. 10
World Before Her, The (India) 	 p. 19
Young Man Was (Part 1: United  
    Red Army), The (Bangladesh) 	 p. 19

Southeast Asian Cultures  
& Issues 
Fists of Pride (Thailand) 	 p. 7
My Thai Bride (Thailand) 	 p. 11
Where Heaven Meets Hell (Indonesia) 	p. 12
World’s Most Fashionable Prison,  
    The (Philippines) 	 p. 19

Southern & Southeast 
European Cultures & Issues 
Dragan Wende—West Berlin (Serbia) 	p. 20
In the Year of Hip Hop (Slovenia) 	p. 20
Italy Love It or Leave It (Italy)	  p. 17
Krisis—GR2011—The Prism (Greece) p. 20
Mama Illegal (Austria,  
    Moldova, Italy) 	 p. 20

My Mate Manchester United  
    (Bulgaria) 	 p. 20
Not a Carwash (Albania) 	 p. 20
Playing the Fool (Hungary, Bosnia) 	p. 20
Prophet, The (Serbia) 	 p. 6
Strong—A Recovery Story (Hungary) 	p. 20

Sports & Recreation 
Ballroom Dancer 	 p. 4
Bones Brigade: An Autobiography 	p. 4
Boxing Girls of Kabul, The 	 p. 7
Brooklyn Castle 	 p. 4
Buzkashi! 	 p. 7
China Heavyweight 	 p. 4
Fists of Pride 	 p. 7
GLOW: The Story of The Gorgeous 
Ladies of Wrestling 	 p. 23
Huaso, El 	 p. 8
Indie Game: The Movie 	 p. 5
Legend of a Warrior 	 p. 8
Low and Clear 	 p. 17
Meanwhile in Mamelodi 	 p. 11
My Mate Manchester United 	 p. 20
Only the Young 	 p. 11
Ping Pong 	 p. 18
Strong—A Recovery Story 	 p. 20
Theo Fleury: Playing with Fire 	 p. 9
Waiting for Lightning 	 p. 19

Technology & Science 
Final Member, The 	 p. 7
High Tech, Low Life 	 p. 21
Indie Game: The Movie 	 p. 5
Mechanical Bride 	 p. 23
Sexy Baby 	 p. 6
We Are Legion: The Story of  
    the Hacktivists 	 p. 21

Welcome to the Machine 	 p. 19

Terrorism 
Ordres, Les 	 p. 24
Young Man Was (Part 1: United  
    Red Army), The 	 p. 19

Travelogues 
Prophet, The 	 p. 6
¡Vivan las Antipodas! 	 p. 6

Urban Cultures & Issues 
Detropia 	 p. 5
G-Dog 	 p. 10
Los Angeles Plays Itself 	 p. 24
Tchoupitoulas 	 p. 12
¡Vivan las Antipodas! 	 p. 6
Wildness 	 p. 19

War & Conflict  
5 Broken Cameras 	 p. 21
Crayons of Askalan 	 p. 10
Law in these Parts, The 	 p. 11
List, The 	 p. 17
McCullin 	 p. 22
One Day After Peace 	 p. 11
Playing the Fool 	 p. 20
Reluctant Revolutionary, The 	 p. 12
Soldier/Citizen 	 p. 6

Women & Women’s Issues 
About Face: The Supermodels,  
    Then and Now 	 p. 4
Beaches of Agnès, The 	 p. 24
Betrayal, The 	 p. 4
Boxing Girls of Kabul, The 	 p. 7
Breath 	 p. 10
Crimes Without Honour 	 p. 21
Dreams of a Life 	 p. 5

Ethel 	 p. 5
GLOW: The Story of The Gorgeous 
Ladies of Wrestling 	 p. 23
Her Master’s Voice 	 p. 22
Inocente 	 p. 10
Invisible War, The 	 p. 5
Laura 	 p. 17
Mama Illegal 	 p. 20
Meet the Fokkens 	 p. 17
My Freedom, Your Freedom 	 p. 18
Mystery of Mazo de la Roche, The 	p. 22
Nessa 	 p. 21
Queen of Versailles, The 	 p. 6
Rage Against the Darkness:  
    Bunny and Leona	  p. 9
Sexy Baby 	 p. 6
She Said Boom: The Story of  
    Fifth Column 	 p. 23
Who Cares? 	 p. 9
World Before Her, The 	 p. 19

Writers 
Mystery of Mazo de la Roche, The 	p. 22
Planet of Snail 	 p. 11

Youth & Children 
Betrayal, The 	 p. 4
Brooklyn Castle 	 p. 4
China Heavyweight 	 p. 4
Fighting Back 	 p. 9
G-Dog 	 p. 10
Inocente 	 p. 10
Kid and the Clown, The 	 p. 10
Mom & Me 	 p. 8
My Name is Faith 	 p. 18
Only the Young 	 p. 11
Summer of Giacomo 	 p. 19

5 Broken Cameras	 p. 21
A.K.  	 p. 24
Aaron Burr, Part 2  	 p. 23
About Face: The Supermodels,  
    Then and Now  	 p. 4
Affair of the Heart, An 	 p. 22
Ai Weiwei: Never Sorry  	 p. 4
Aida: A Natural-Born Artist  	 p. 22
All Divided Selves 	 p. 10
Ambassador, The 	 p. 4
Ask a Silly Question  	 p. 9
Back to the Square  	 p. 21
Ballroom Dancer  	 p. 4
Bastard Sings the Sweetest Song, The p. 7
Beaches of Agnès, The 	 p. 24
Beauty Is Embarrassing  	 p. 22
Bedtime Stories from the Axis of Evil  p. 10
Betrayal, The 	 p. 4
Beware of Mr. Baker 	 p. 22
Big Boys Gone Bananas!* 	  p. 4
Big Easy Express  	 p. 22
Black Block  	 p. 21
Bones Brigade: An Autobiography  p. 4
Booker’s Place: A Mississippi Story  p. 4
Boxing Girls of Kabul, The 	 p. 7
Breath  	 p. 10
Brooklyn Castle  	 p. 4
Buzkashi! 	  p. 7
Call Me Kuchu 	  p. 10
Canned Dreams 	  p. 10
Charles Bradley: Soul of America  p. 22
Chasing Ice 	  p. 4
China Heavyweight  	 p. 4
Colombianos 	  p. 17
Crayons of Askalan 	  p. 10
Crimes Without Honour  	 p. 21
Cutting Loose  	 p. 20
Death to the Camera 	  p. 21
Despite the Gods 	  p. 17
Detropia 	  p. 5
Doc Talks	 p. 12  
Downeast  	 p. 5

Dragan Wende—West Berlin  	 p. 20
Dreams of a Life  	 p. 5
Drought 	  p. 17
Durga 	  p. 9
Dylan 	  p. 10
Espoir Voyage 	  p. 17
Ethel 	  p. 5
Family Nightmare 	  p. 23
Field of Magic, The	  p. 17
Fighting Back	   p. 9
Final Member, The	  p. 7
Finding North 	  p. 5
Finding Truelove  	 p. 23
Fire Academy  	 p. 7
Fists of Pride 	  p. 7
Five Fragments of the Extinct  
    Empathy  	 p. 18
Fortune in the Throat, The 	 p. 22
Francophrenia (or: Don’t Kill Me,  
    I Know Where the Baby Is)  	 p. 23
Frog Princes, The 	 p. 7
Gambler  	 p. 24
Garden in the Sea  	 p. 22
G-DOG  	 p. 10
GLOW: The Story of The Gorgeous 
     Ladies of Wrestling 	  p. 23
Grandmothers  	 p. 18
Great Liberty, The 	 p. 10
Greetings from the Colony  	 p. 10
Her Cinema Love 	  p. 20
Her Master’s Voice  	 p. 22
Herman’s House  	 p. 8
High Tech, Low Life 	  p. 21
Home Turf  	 p. 17
Huaso, El 	  p. 8
Hunting Bobby Oatway  	 p. 9
I Beat Mike Tyson 	  p. 22
Imposter, The	  p. 5
In Conversation... 	 p. 12 
In the Year of Hip Hop  	 p. 20
Indie Game: The Movie  	 p. 5
Inocente  	 p. 10

International Documentary  
Challenge 	 p. 5 
Invisible War, The	  p. 5
Italy Love It or Leave It	   p. 17
Jai Bhim Comrade 	  p. 10
Jason Becker: Not Dead Yet	   p. 22
Jeff 	  p. 23
Job, The 	 p. 17
Kid and the Clown, The	  p. 10
Krisis—GR2011—The Prism  	 p. 20
Language of Love, The 	 p. 9
Laura  	 p. 17
Law in These Parts, The	  p. 11
Legend of a Warrior  	 p. 8
Life in Stills 	  p. 11
Lifer and the Lady, The 	 p. 9
List, The 	 p. 17
Los Angeles Plays Itself	   p. 24
Lost in La Mancha 	  p. 24
Love Story 	  p. 23
Low and Clear 	  p. 17
Lutte, La	  p. 24
Made In China  	 p. 11
Mama Illegal 	  p. 20
Man That Got Away, The 	 p. 23
Manhood  	 p. 7
Marley 	  p. 6
McCullin  	 p. 22
Meaning of Robots  	 p. 23
Meanwhile in Mamelodi  	 p. 11
Mechanical Bride, The 	 p. 23
Meet the Fokkens  	 p. 17
Mom and Me 	  p. 8
Mr. Christmas 	  p. 10
My Freedom, Your Freedom  	 p. 18
My Mate Manchester United  	 p. 20
My Name is Faith 	  p. 18
My Thai Bride  	 p. 11
Mystery of Mazo de la Roche, The	  p. 22
Nessa 	  p. 21
No Room for Rockstars 	  p. 23
Not a Carwash 	  p. 20

Of Insects and Men  	 p. 8
Off Label 	  p. 11
Oma & Bella  	 p. 18
One Day After Peace 	  p. 11
One Fine Day 	  p. 21
Only the Young	 p. 11
Orders, Les 	 p. 24
Outing	 p. 18
Over My Dead Body	 p. 8
Peace Out	 p. 8
Petra’s Poem	 p. 7
Ping Pong	 p. 18
Planet of Snail	 p. 11
Platform Moon	 p. 22
Playing the Fool	 p. 20
Polish Illusions 	 p. 18
Pot Country	 p. 9
Pour la suite du monde	 p. 24
Price of Gold	 p. 18
Private Universe	 p. 6
Prophet, The 	 p. 6
Punk Syndrome, The 	 p. 22
Pushwagner	 p. 23
Quebec-USA ou l’invasion pacifique	 p. 24
Queen of Versailles, The	  p. 6
Quiet One, The 	 p. 10
Radioman	 p. 23
Rage Against the Darkness:  
    Bunny and Leona	 p. 9
Raquetteurs, Les	  p. 24
Record Breaker, The 	 p. 18
Relationship Doctrine of Don 
    Blanquito, The	  p. 6
Reluctant Revolutionary, The 	 p. 12
Revision	 p. 12
Revisionaries, The 	 p. 6
Scarlet Road	 p. 18
Sexy Baby	 p. 6
Shadows of Liberty	 p. 19
She Said Boom: The Story  
    of Fifth Column	 p. 23
Shut Up and Play the Hits	 p. 23

Smoke Traders	 p. 9
Soldier/Citizen	 p. 6
Strong—A Recovery Story	 p. 20
Summer of Giacomo	 p. 19
Symbiopsychotaxiplasm: Take One	 p. 24
Tchoupitoulas	 p. 12
Theo Fleury: Playing With Fire	 p. 9
There is No Sexual Rapport	 p. 19
Tilman in Paradise	 p. 11
Trials, Tribulations & Sustainable 
    Growth of a Cock	 p. 20
Tundra Book. A Tale of Vukvukai,  
    the Little Rock., The 	 p. 19
United in Anger: A History of ACT UP	 p. 21
¡Vivan las Antipodas!	 p. 6 
Wadim	 p. 19
Waiting for Lightning	 p. 19
Waiting Room, The 	 p. 19
We Are Legion: The Story of  
    the Hacktivists	 p. 21
We Are Wisconsin	 p. 21
We Die	 p. 11
Welcome to the Machine	 p. 19
When the Trumpet Sounds	 p. 8
Where Heaven Meets Hell	 p. 12
Which Direction to Go?	 p. 10
Who Cares?	 p. 9
Wildness	 p. 19
With My Heart in Yambo	 p. 19
Women with Cows	 p. 19
World Before Her, The 	 p. 9
World’s Most Fashionable Prison, The p. 19
Written in Ink	 p. 4
Young Man Was (Part 1: United  
    Red Army), The 	 p. 19
Yugo, A Short Autobiography	 p. 20






